Button Attaching Indexer

7|" Qzﬁ'lﬂ‘*f ’/"J"*'#"j'-

29029907

N0.0616-03







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
sN— 1) X} hHhEH

1. The parl numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the cotresponding numbers (Flel. No.) shown by the tndex.
Atz MG ER, BCsShTudmReIMICHEY 51 -Fo2a2l T, tnQB8rbari it

2. txplanation ol codes
125 el
1) Codes an the "Nole™ column
CEIRT Mok R

@ L means this part is changed lrom the previous parts list,
FEO A=Y DA CHUTSEITE & AR s oL gt
@ 1391 SN refler to the "Note” explanation at botiom of page.
o0 ~—=Fo T EIRT oWmE e EMLCFA O

2} Codes on the “E.C. {€ngineering change}'" column
EFEEAT WS
(1) A.10/83. ... Added lrom Gctober, 1983
1983F10R £ hBho 2 nt:
(2} D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
IOBIT IO Lt Y RIRT A oo
r—@ When previous parts {Ohsoleted partl and new paris [Added paris) are not interchangeable with each other:
BN EBERAM»r LTI NIBS
in this case, even ohsoleted part (0.) can be ordered with the absoteled part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IOESUHARFEOIANLRRETELIEXTA2I S, THRFRUIN, vinhodishsHRL I EXTS 0

Example ({})

?fo" Note Part No, Deseription E.C. g’:{:'
: AT &b # - TAHER 0 2 twy
1 B1401.100000  Needle bar (016783} k- -
11 B1401.100-000-A Needte bar LA10/B3E s 1
2 ~:- 81105-200-000 Frame cover Ib.1o/e3! (81105300000 ) -
+ T
[B1105-30000G]  Frame cover ' 1A10/83 T L - LB 1

In case when previous parts and new parl are interchaongeable with each other:

ManHiRtrkL 2 IBa0d T

fn this case the new part numbesr is replaced on the 7 £ & Liapanesel” column of the previous paris, so please order by the new part nrumber
IOBGHE, BSKHOHNTHEMIFNACAYDOARLCSZEARALTHNIITOT, HLUCHELIEXTT 30

® c.10/83
1 PR Y tors-sooo_gp Frame cover fc.10/83) E_Unsneio-s:ﬂﬁﬁ t
Correct No. Wrong MNo.
ELC& W1 NSE

Please order by the corsect part number,
FELVHBTIEXTF2
@ M 10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req’”. column,
TOR3FEHRAR ANV EAPTT L 2 _OBRESHINMCARLCRTrTERLOANIA
3} Codes on the "Amt, fleq,” column
M Mo S

@ 2 e Indicates amount required is 2.
M, 2EREE|EHLIY
@20 ... Indicates length in meters, {unit is meter)
Ba, 25—t erEbHLEIY (HERA-FPALTTH)
@ - ... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
LOR—=Y Y2 aliE s RS T
@ b tndicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.”’ and 7 2 in Japanese, in the "Description™ column,
HIBRELAMA L TUSFIMELROLET HMEHSEEMIIEZT T “ann” XTI EH/BRLTIAHNE T

D D e e e e T Tt T U U S Y

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts lo you, please clearly stale when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER

{ex. BI109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the botiom right of (he cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL.

NUMBER, because there are some parls which have been changed.

MABRELOBOER

SRy AR IR RTO 2 HANS L X 0B, BE&0ES (AR, B1I03-012-:A00) TIEXF & o,
Eht T, ZROA=VIIAVOEREB (RIKET. BA I, N0010-01) X1, BIEES 4 - EBIAG iz o T
T X, SARNEOHDBLO—WATFL L3882 bN I TOTITRT AL,

e bl e e e R i R L T b L N R

®
L]
!
i
{
]
*
i
L
i
L3
i
+
i
»
1
.
i
’
1
[
!
i
!

e Ry g S e S Y o e P B




10,

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

18,

20.

21.

22.

23.

CONTENTS
H /4

FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. i it ciieenns 1
GASE - A 2B

FEEDER CLAMP MACHANISH COMPONENTS .ottt ittt en s 3
T4 —~FHoFHEBRMR

LOOPER COMPONENTS ottt ittt i ettt s e et eranseneesnnsnnsnnes 5
WV~ —Bif%

NIPPER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . .vvrriii it e iea s 7
Sy — KB TRA%

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .ottt i i e e ce it tnrisaens g
%D PR

BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... i, 11
Bl& £ - 200 MR -
DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS ...ttt e 13
ER B h B

NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS Lottt i i i e it i et eananns 14
ST REBAGR

WIPER MECHANTSM COMPONENTS « vt it it ti e nein e 15
7 A 23— SE R

STOP MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .ottt it ie e enns 17
L% E B R

STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS ot et in e nnnans 18
STHGR PR

SENSOR COMPONEN S Lttt e e e e et e et it et 19
o gile e

ACCESSORIES COMPOMENTS ittt e ettt et e eanr e aanes 20
£ RSB

FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) ..ovrv i, 21
KL 70 A% (1)

FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2) ..t 23
Ky o3 obLMHER (2)

CAM COMPONENTS .\ evrtetts ettt et e e e et e e e etraneaen, 25
F LA

INDEX COMPONENTS (1) vririi i e e e ettt eeieieenaninas 27
ATy Z8E (1)

INDEX COMPONENT S () ottt it e ittt 29
A7 w7 ABFZk (2)

FEEBER BOWL COMPONENTS ottt i i et et eier e 31
74— ¥ — K- LEH

BR-CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ottt it it ittt ereteneaserns 33
B R EXp5&

ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS ittt it it e et ey 34
£ 18 B &R

FRAME COMPONENT S ittt i it ittt et et teeettsanennnns 35
BEME :

COVE R COMPONENT S ittt e et e i et ir e et e atneseanunnnnns 37

7228 — BRI




24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

3t.

32.

33.

3.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

SOLENDID VALVE & REGULATOR COMPONENTS ... i i
B - V¥ 2 b— FBR

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS Lot i e s it e vt int e nenes
B BB RE &

FEED MECHANISM DRIVE & SWITCH COMPONENTS ...
BOEERERES - A A v F R

CLAMP ARM COMPONENTS i i e e e e e aaas
25 T — LR

QBT PLATE COMPONENTS © ottt ittt st ie e et ienainsaanns
v MRRGHER

GAUGE & STACKER GUARD COMPONENTS .ot i it enens
=0« 2% vl —7F— FEH&

CONVEYOR COMPONENTS Lottt ettt e it eaeans
o IV RNy o ' P2

ST ACKER COMPONENTS e i e i e e
A v h—TiESAMNER

COVER & KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS .. i e
Hoi— R A TR

STACKER CYLINDER COMPONENTS Lttt e e e e e vinanenes
AF wH— g YR

MACHINE TABLE COMPONENTS L.t i i st i it enns
T — 7RG

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ittt i i e sttt e i i
WK v 7 AR

CPU CIRCUIT BOARD & [/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ... oot
CPUEMWR- | /OEERGR _

PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD & POWER CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ...............
N FOVECER - BB EHER

ASSISTANT CLAMP, LIGHT MATERIAL CLAMD &

LEAD MATCH CLAMP COMPONENTS (OPTION) ot
WMYr s30T EHr ST -85 0TER (T ay)

PANEL BOX COMPONENTS oottt e e e e et ety
NERNH w7 2B

ASSISTANT FEED PLATE COMPONENTS oot s
B © RS

No. 2 PRESSER COMPONENTS Lot i i e e e e
B2 Mmx AR

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS Lot i e et etnineenns
A THRERGK

NUMERTCAL INDEX OF PART ..ot ettt e i
#5|



1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
S AR




REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION - ) AMT,
1 B3101-372-SA0  "MACILINE ARM FRONT COVER ASM. Av42 73 1
2 82038-372-000  THREAD GUIDE HO. 2 2742 4FFUEA 1
3 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER BHX10.5X1 774" 5X10.5X1 1
4 B3107-372-500  THREAD GUIDE HO.3 2743 ARTUIA ]
D S8-1121410-3P  SCREW  3/16-28 [=14 TXEFRYT 3/16-28 =14 ]
6 HAZ-08901000 ARY 7=k 1
7 B1241-373~-5A0  THOAT PLATE ASH. M2 (53Y) 1
8 B4416-373-000  SPRING GUIDE SHAFT AT - 1
9 D9317-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING Jukt FuMYTY ATR 1

10 SH-6083042-CH  SCREW H8 1.=30 nyAP3E 4 M8 L=30 2
11 SH-6083542-CH  SCREW M8 L=35 ayhy7FE AL 8 L=35 2
12 B1105-372-000  GUIDE PIN F-hATYRT V2T~ B4R 2
13 B1106-372-0A0  SET SCREW ASH. F-RATYRT RUYYEDT 43 1
14 BHE-0Z089000 ATTACHMENT PLATE 1T F VIS SV 1
15 B1104-372-800  OIL DRIP FELT f29271kk R 1
16 HX-0015000-00 CLIP F-TTh 99970 4
17 HAZ-08820000 BASE AT-=2 1
18 HAZ-089710A0 SAFETY PLATE ASM. FUETUICU-b B3 1
19 MAZ-08973000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE AR ~FTAT-2 (1)
_20 HAZ-089720Q0 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE AN ~P M43 (1)
21 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE FYETY 7°L-F (1)
22 VP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E31°H" % 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
23 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
24 W¥P-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 734" % 6.5X13X0.8 (1)
25 B3125-155-000  DISK SPRIHG 53 A% (1)
26 SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6 = 4 2 vEy” D=6 H=4 (1)
21 HH-6040001-SD M4 NUT DYy IYE M4X0.7 133 ()
28 SH-0041001-SC  SCREV H4 L=10 FIAFYT K4 L=10 2
29 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATRITHATE M4 2
30 ¥P-0430801-SC_ WASHER M4 EF3°H7F 3H7A3h M4 2
31 RH-6040001-5C  NUT 4 DyBIFYE M4X0.7 132 2
32 GG701-164-0A0  EARTH CORD ASH. 1 bt P-A2-FT 3 (1) 1
33 G6702-164-0A0  EARTH CORD ASM. 2 F7T7-22-7 93 (2) 1
34 WT-0430001-KN  TOOTHED WASHER AEITATE A 2
_35 B3501-372-000-A 0il, FELT. LARGE PIT3R°UTs AL BT 1
36 C-2020000-00  0IL VICK = 0.1
37 B3502-372-000-A OIL FELT, SKALL FITIRTRY JIALIAY 1
38 €0-2020000-00  OIL VICK IyY 0.1
39 S5-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RUETEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
_40 B3503-372-000 011 SUPPLY FELT -4 JIkb 1
41 81127-372-000  SIDE COVER SPRING PUE VLR N 1
42 55-7090520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAEIEYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
43 PS-0200082-KH  SPRING PIH YTy i
44 B1110-372-00¢  SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT SRAVART- YT i
45 $5-8150710-SP__ SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bARYT _15/64-28 L=T i
46 B1125-372-00A  SIDE COVER, LEFT PAVENT - (2] 1
47 1




2.

FEEDER CLAMP MACHANISM COMPONENTS

7 ¢ —FHIoE AR




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION By A A AMT.
1 HAZ-0809110A0 KHOB DEVICE ASH. VERIVL LR 1
2 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD JeIY-F LFTYTTIVY (1
3 $5-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L.=9 /L5y 15/64-28 L=9 (2
4 $5-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyt Ak 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
5 WP-0501016-3D YASHER 5X10.5X1 L33 % 5X10.5%1 ()
8 HAZ-08912000 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YIIVAF MURERTA ()
7 GBR-01602000 SLIDE BRACKET 2341795 4% {1
8 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK 277UV 09y {(2)
g NS-6080210-8D HUT 1/8-44 THIRT F3-1939° $9) (_2)

10 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRIBG B4V FRTYATR (1)
11 SS-9091010-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=10 oyt Ab 9/64-40 L=10 2
12 MAZ-088270A0 CL.AMP PELEASE LINK ASM. HFUT 4y AU (93) (1)
13 55-7001480-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=14 %" Vv%y" D=3.6 H=8.5 {1)
14 HS-6090310-SP  HUT 6/64-40 ayyri9E 9/64-40 {1
15 B2549-372-R0O0-A SCREY By (1}
16 $D-0500404~SP  SCREW ERVE (1)
17 GBR-01601000-4 CLAMP RELEASE LEVER B5Y° 9497 AT~ {n
18 B2548-372-R00-A CLAMP STOP LEVER YRIPIEIFYAS - {(n
19 MAZ-080820A0 BUTTON SENSER SWITCH ASH. R avruESY (73) ()
20 SD-0550303-SP HINGE SCREW FAVEY (1)
21 B2547-373-0N0  CLAMP JAW LEVER HOLDER AT EURIMIIERT A (1)
22 HAZ-089130A0 BUTTON XHOB FOOT ASM. (LEFT) FTAVYRIPY k2T YN3 (1)
23 HAZ-08914000 BUTTON KHGB FOOT (LEFT) FPRVYRITY k2T {1}
24 B2550-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIIPY ARATR B4R Y (1)
25 MAZ-08815000 SENSOR LEVER TYFLn~- (1)
26 HAZ-08516000 LINK SCREY A Yuhzy® A (1)
27 MAZ-08817000 BUTTOK HOLDING SPRING,LEFT FTRYYTIPY ARNTR ERTY (1)
28 S§-7000410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 2HEFEYT §/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
29 KAZ-088230A0 BUTTON CLAMP ASH., RIGHT Foay IV (343 (1)
30 B2557-372-RA0 BUTTON _CLAMP JAW LEVER. RIGHT fT2Y YRITY 3a° {1
31 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIIFY ARATR FOARTETY (1)
32 HAZ-08820000 SPRING, RIGHT Fravyeiq4hr AT E(3YT) ()
33 $3-7090410-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 3.5 A3y 0/64-40 L=3.5 {1)
34 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN Y37V LIFLY 2)
35 SD-0640391-TP  JINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.9 27vRy” P=6.35 H=3.9 (2}
36 B25681-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING RTRY YRITY A% (1
37 KAZ-08824000 CLAMP SIDE GUIBE E S R S {1
38 B2553-372-000  HUT Iy BTARTPY MEYT OB {H
39 HH-GBB0003-SC  NUT M2.6 BYHIYE 2.6 3u2 m
40 MAZ-08918000 CYLINDER BASE YHURT AT~ (1)
41 HX-0015000-00 CLIP -8 9y7° (n
42 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 uyRyPFET AR ¥3X0.5 L=8 {2)
43 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L9 st F 3.247%X0.5 {2)
44 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AT31%9% % 3.1%5.9%0.7 {2)
45 55-G080R10~TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 33" 1/8-44 1,=6 (2)
46 PA-0801004-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17-9v32" (6-10) (1)
47 PJ-0480525-03  HOSE ELBOV f-2 IAET (1
48 NM-7030510-SA  HUT 3 ayyr7niyr U3 (1)
49 MAZ-08919000 SLIDER LIHK ATy (1)
50 MAZ-08923000 SLIDE LINK HOLDER A4 vany {2}
51 SS-6081010-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=10 E73Y 1/8-44 L=10 {2}
52 VZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING #5103 {2}
53 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER 3,2X¥7,0X0,5 EIPTETR 3HTEeL M3 (2)
54 D3149-141-E00  SPRING 4F Akt EFTY ATR (1}
55 SS-B081810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=18.0 L339 1/8-44 L=18 {1}
56 NS-G080210-SP HUT 1/8-44 oy vy 1/8-44 n
57 WS-0410002-K¥  SPRING WASHER ATRETHT R 4 {1)
58 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 39 % 3, 2X7X0.5 {1
59 MAZ-08820000 LINK ROD sty £1)
60 MAZ-08921000_ [ IHK SCREW, B yyhey” B - {2
61 HAZ-08922000 SHADING PLATE De 19Ny (11
62 SH-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 BYFH7FE A (1)
63 WS-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRITDT: 3,1X5.0%0.7 {1
G4 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L3R 3. 2X7X0.5 (1}
65 H5-6660511-SP HUT_ 1/4 _ myd3Yr. 1/4-40 2
66 B2540-372-000  ILINGE PIN VEEVES BRIVT DAY 1
67 B2541-372-000  SHAP RING VERUEE IRYINL AU P ] 1
68 B2544-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIH ER L UE UNE SR IUF A 1
69 82545-372-000  PRESSURE ADJUSTIHG SPRING THY Fi-b9a“i i

_ 4 -




3. LOOPER COMPONENTS

V23— R

||||||||||||||||||||

o

o7 gl
].w, %|@Y ,, ,_L

L Cer-

Lo i

28

29



REF.HB NOTE PART NO. DPESCRIPTION By A AHT.
] $5-2110920-TP  SEREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 C¥RTIEDT 11/64-40 L=8.5 - 3
2 B1241-~373-0B0  THROAT PLAFE ASH. DRSS 1
3 B1241-373-000  THRUAT PLATLE N {1
4 B2406-373-000  MOVING KNIFE ASM. LR ¥ B (1}

5. SD-060e095-TH. __ ILINGE SCREW D= G .. .It=. 0.80 2oyl D=6 W=0,85 1}
6 B2410-373-000  COUNTER XHIFE AT{AR {n
7 S5-7080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 TAETEYT 1/8-44 L=3 {2)
8 SS-711084C-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2hL3Ey” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
9 B1242-373-000  NEEDLE GUARD MBS 1

10 B1237-373-000 _ YOKE SLIDE {hit 1
11 B1236-373-000  POSITIONIRG FIHGER YOKE SLIDE 1Rt #41 1
12 SS-1110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 3397 11/64-40 L=7 2
13 81235-373-000  YOKE SLIDE IHSERT Abat FHI%7 ¢ 1
14 81231-372-000 PIN fhathh vy 1
S B1230-372-000  THREADR HADLER LEHGTHWISE ARM G AV Tie B B i \
16 SP-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 #Turyt D=06.35 H=2.4 ]
17 B1232-372-000  LOOP POSITIONIKG FEINGER LEVER AkIths 20 1
18 B1239-372-000  LOOPER h-n° 1
18 CS5-0790721-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7 232p9% D=7.94 W=7 i
20 $$-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=0.1 L3RI 8/64-40 1=6.1 1)
21 B1234-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIOHING FINGER CAM AS {bat guhihL 93 1
22 $5-8110410-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%YT 11/64-40 1=3.5 {2
23 B1233-372-000  CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE B=AT RUREITY 1
24 $5-8150410-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L= 4.0 PAEYT 15/64-28 L=4 {2}
25 . Bi228-372-000  LOQP POSITIOHING FINGER CAM RE AbALAL 1
26 53-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FARYT 11/64-40 L=2.8 {2
27 B1227-372-000  LOOPELR SHAFT BUSHINHG, FRONT K-nTYTh 2IARA i
28 SS-8151150~8P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 RARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
29 B1219-373-H00  LOOPER SHAFT ' R A 1
30 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10 234k D=11,11 ¥=10 ]
31 S5-806060512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FARPT 1/4-40 L=5 {n
32 S$-8660330-5P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 rARYT 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
33 B1224-372-000  LOGPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR {(B) RYOAYTAT B 1
34 SS5-86606G12-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 PR 1/4-40 L=6 (2}
35 B1215-372-A00  THRUST BALL_BEARING LA B N 4 P ]
36 81222-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSEING, REAR -3y aiuian 1
37 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAxyT 15/64-28 L=10.5 ]
38 81221-373-1A0  WORM WHEEL ASH. VE RS IV TR 1
39 B1221-373-H00  WORH ER) (1)
40 $1220-372-000  CAM SUAFT DRIVEN GEAR AA-hnY AR L
41 $S-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 L7§e™ 1/4-40 L= {21
42 $5-8640652-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAiyT 1/4-40 L= (23




4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
=yt o RITBIE

9——%\%
f\‘\.sa}))’f”'_ 7

10—-U
8

ii—él

12—




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION oy 4 o AMF
i 55-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT3YT 15/64-28 L=9 }
2 B2038-372-000  THREAD GUIDE KG. 2 2TH2 ATV : !
3 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 ®UvEyt D=7.94 H=12.7 1
4 NS-6080216-SP  KUT 1/8-44 gyNrEyr 1/8-44 2
5 B2035-372-000 _ HUT UNT o AFaRAETY P9 1
] B2031-372-0A0  THREAD HIPPER ASHM. SYAT - 3 1
7 B2034-372-000  THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD SR - PRIy 1
8 B2037-372-000  NIPPER RAR BLOCK SPRING YRR R t
9 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRIHG SCREW TYNT- EYRTYAT R ITY 1

10 SD-0402001-TP  SCREY D=4 H=20 A yiy” D=4 H=20 1
11 B2029-372-000  NIPPER BLOCK SPRING SYRT . BT N ]
12 B2028-372-000  NIPPER BLOCK YN~ BEI1TR 1
13 SD-0791501-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 27wyt D=7.94 H=15 1
14 B2026-373-NA0  THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASKH. ARF39LY LA (93) 1
15 B2040-373-000 _ THREAD GUIDE {hFa-bbn” - {FPUT{ 1
16 $S-7000510-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 4.6 REIFLT §/64-40 L=4.6 !
17 B2024-372-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L1%% Ar7vid 2
18 B2012-372-000  HIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIH SYNT- EIATUATE Y 1
19 3S5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 k3237 3/16-28 L=9 1
20 YP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3357 % 5X10,5X] 2
21 B2011-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK b ISR B A T4 I
22 B2010-373-N00  NIPPER BAR BLOCK APFAPILAT Iy 2R 1
23 B2004-372-000  NIPPER BAR {HF3-9 F3-29hY 1
24 SS-B120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 bixy” 3/16-28 1.=9 1
25 B2019-372-0AA  TESION POST ASH., HO.2 27424k FagY 43 1
20 B3116-125-000  TENSION NUT fh¥a-7 $9b {n
27 B3i20-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AFFI-045 AATUPTA ()
28 B2021-372-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING HO.2 PATARFAINTR tn
29 B3132-012-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER {FF-083 4341 1
30 82016-372-000 TENSION DEISC {bfa-y #9 {2)
31 Bz019-372-000  TENSION POST HO.2 fRFa-h" - (1)
32 B2020-372-000  TEHSIOH RELEASE PIH FA-9%73 YR - (1}
33 NS-6160520-SP  KUT 1/4-24 gyhryr 1/4-24 (H
34 PS-0200142-X0  SPRING PINH 2.0X14 A7YVETETY 2.0X14 1
39 SS-0120930-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8.0 Ly’ 3/16-28 1=9 1
36 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3 H7 % 5X10.5X%1 1
37 B2009-372-000  THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER FUA-945 9h4R i
38 B2015-372-CA0  THREAD TENSION ASH. (HO.1) 2741 ArFia-9 Y3 1
39 B3125-012-0600  THREAD TENSION NUT AFFA-¥ b (1}
40 B2017-372-000 _ TEHSION SPRING N6} 2" (F (pFR-HhTR (1)
41 B2016-372-000  TENSIOK DISC {h#-2 13, (2}
42 B2015-372-000  THREAD TENSION STAFF NO. 1 2741 ArFA-SRT (1
43 R2014-372-000  THREAD BUIDE 2L ARG PUTAET- 1
44 $5-4150915-81  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TAT#YT 15/64-28 1=9 1
45 R2039-373-000  THREAD GUIDBE MG, 1 2741 {h7vig 1
46 B20G5-373-000  NIPPLR BAR BEARING BLOCK ThF-9 Fa-b9hy FuddaT4 I
47 55-9151420-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=14 nyPyTAE 15/64-28 L=14 i
48 N5-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhyiar 15/64-23 i
49 B2006-372-000  ADJUSTING SCREW tHFI-S FIA-EYEY PUFLUTY i
50 HP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 it h"r 4.8%8.4%0.8 2
51 58-8121610-Tr  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 Lsay” 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
52 WP-0480856-8P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L33TENF 4. 8X8.4%X0. 8 2
53 35-6121050-3P  3CREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 erey” 2/16-28 L=0.5 t
54 B2008-372-000  THREAD TEHSIOH SPREING {RF-3 FU-LHEY LINTOATE 1
H¥) B2007-372-000  NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREY FA-L9hy BRI YRR §57 ]
56 ¥P-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X!1 E34TRTE 5LTREXT 1
57 HS-6080340-SP HUT 1/8-44 wrpr I 1/8-44 1
58 SD-0790802-SP  HIHGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 27U D=T.94 H=8 i
54 B2001-372-0A0  NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM LRV ]
60 B1421-372-000 _REEDLY BAR GUARD ML -Hn"- ]
61 ¥P-05010315~-S0 WASHER  5X10.5X! L3 "% BX10.5XI 1



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%D MR

24
25

//

n
(=]

\

o \H-—-——ur

m 1

w




REF.NO  HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTILION Loy 9 AHT
1 B2620-373-400  FEED PLATE, SHALL BUTTOH I Rt avh 2T Pree I
2 101 B2%26-373-H0B  FEED PLATE, MIDDLE BUTTOMN Fah T Ruay 2IATLUR4% 1
3 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5¥t L3RR 5%10.5X] 2
4 $S-0120623-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 2 Al 3/18-28 2
5 B2624-372-000  LHDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK _ aody¥ 343570 av 1
6 B2525-373~-H00  CROSSYISE FEED ITHDICATOR Iy vy I
7 B2526-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN T YISy 1
8 HS-B160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 Uy 171-24 1
g B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE CONHECTING LINK A TPy Yy 1

10 SD-0640961-SP _ IINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.6 27y D=6,35 H=0.0 ]
11 B2521-372-000  STUD THLAT- BYYTY 1
12 B2510-372-000  IHTERMEDI CONNECTIKG LINK Yy 1
13 WP~0501016-SD  WASHER 5¥10.5X1 L9579 % 5X10.6%1 1
14 NS-B120310-SP  NUT 3/15-28 : oAy Y 3/16-28 1
15 B2513-372-000  INDICATCR SPRING CONHECTING LI LFLOY FA-t7 LAt -2t 1
16 SD-0640481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2 VEY” D=6.35 H=4.8 1
17 B2515-372-000  HANDLE & IHDICATOR SPRING 23499 FI-LILAT- 1
18 $5-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATEY 9/64-40 L=6 2
19 B2507-372-000  CAM ROLL 2 2
20 B2h11-372-0AC  LENGTHVWISE FEED LEVER ASH. 200 Lht- b3 1
21 82612-372-000  LENGTHYISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BL 7YY Fu-t9aR (1
22 B2508-372-000  CAM ROLL SCREY STUD TR, 30YTH 2
23 82509-372-000-A FEED STUD Yy 1
24 B2563-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE RFEIYAEIRTY 1
25 B25064-372-000  PLATE BASE RILAHAEYATY RUSERT A 1
26 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATFYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
27 101 G5520-164-000  SLIP STOPPER (FOR MEN'S) QEEFATVETAIAL 2 (IYIEI99) 1
28 #01  G5521-164-000  SLIP STOPPER (FOR LADIE'S) RIRFAT VR PR (7YY Ia9) 1
29 $5-8162030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FA3y* 15/64-28 L=20 1
30 SD-0640481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 4= 4.8 RUuiyT D=6.35 H=4.8 2
31 B25190-372-000  LEMGTHVISE FEED GRADUATED PLAT 2744 ATHAY 1
32 SD-0791051-SP  KINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 2euEy™ P=7,94 H=10.5 1
33 B2510-372-000-A CROSSWISE FELD LEVER a4 LAt~ 1
34 B2501-372-000  CAM SHAFT BTy 1
a5 B2030-372-0A0  CAM BOSS RV A SR 2
36 SS-B680810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 FARYT 9/32-28 L=8 (4
37 B2502-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHIHG, RIGHT ARk 1
38 SS-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 FARYT 15/64-28 1,=10.5 2
39 B2505-373-000  CROSSUISE FEED CAM $19 4994 1
40 SS-8681412-TP  SCREY 9/32-28 1=13.5 FARYT 9/32-28 1=13.5 5
41 B2506-373-A00  LENGTHWISE FEED CAM SRR R DL F A 1
42 B2603~372~000  CAM SHAFT BUSIIHNG, LEFT LYY Aah Lty i
43 B2523-373-H00  HIKGE SCREW amn $grEy” 1
44 B2522-373-H00  FEED PLATE T4 1
Note ( S 1nD1...... OPTIONAL PART S 7 a VIS

— 10 —




6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER & THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
Bl& b - /Y0 PG

-1 -




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOGN - | AT,

1 B4412-373-H00  LIFTING LEVER LR7TT LA ,

2 B1407-372-000  BUSHING ' MR- 3-3" -y JFVITIARE

3 B1408-373-N00  NEEDLE BAR LEVER ATy 5Ty

4 B4419-372-000  NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPRING 375 LA~ LYAYATX
5 ‘ B4418-372-000
i)
7
8
9

Note ( ¥EFDE 1001

...... SELECTIVE PART

- 12 —

1

1

1

1

WASHER L3PET AT - LYACHAT RSP R 1

SD-0641322-TP  HIWGE SCREW P=6.35 H=13.2 ¥uzyt D=6.35 H=13.2 )
B4411-373-000  BUTTOMN CLAMP LIFTING LIRK L7749 1
B4410-372-000  SLIDIHG ROLLER EXPFT A2 2940 PUA 1
$S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 PR 1/4-40 L=6 1

10 BA405-372-000  ECCEHTRIC CAM LITES AVIVRL 1
11 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= B.0 FARI™ 1/4-40 L=8 2
12 $S-0151160-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 £=10.5 byt A 15/64-28 L=115 i
13 B4401-373-N00 BUTTON CLAMP FORKED ROD S YL L E51: T S 1
14 B4402-373-100  LIFTING HOOK LY 2 MY )
15 $D-0640271-TP._ HINGE SCREW 2TyRyt 2
16 WP-0451026-SH  WASHER LI HC R 1
17 SD-0500721-SP HIHGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7.2 27 u3¥" D=b H=7.2 1
18 B4403-373-H00  LIFTING HOOX SPRING EXPET 9l AT 1
19 B1506-352-000 TEHSION SPRING RACK B EYA°Y ATEHY B 1
20 NS-6120310-SP  HUT 3/16-28 gy e 3/16-28 1
21 £S-0050816-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=0.5 ¥ 232+9% D=9.5 ¥=8 2
22 SS-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FX2YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
23 RB4404-372-000-A LEVER SHAFT LAPYS AR YT Y 1
24 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFY™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
25 B44908-372-000  LIFTING LINK CONMECTIMNG LIHK E¥PY 4R Huh 1
26 B4406-372-000-B LIFTING LINK CONHECTIHG LINK EPY T ARP b 1
27 $S-6121810-TP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=15.5 E33Y” 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
28 SD-0640471-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 R*VEYT D=6.35 N=4.7 1
29 SD-0640211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 2TVFYT D=6.35 H=2.1 1
30 #01 ¥P-0704516-SP WASHER 7X20X4.5 L3375 7X20%4.5 1
31 #01 WP-0T703516-SP WASHER 7X20X3.5 L3I E TX20X3.5 1
32 #01  WP-0704016-5P  VASHER 7X20X4 E3P5TE TX20%4 1
33 #01  WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 E33737%  7.5%X10X%1.5 2
34 #01  WP-0851845-SC  WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 LT3 8.5%22X1.8 2
a5 B4420-373-000 _ CUSHION ¥Ry hyvay 2
36 WP-0751576~-SD  WASHER 7.5X19%1.5 eI : 7.5X19%1.5 1
37 MAZ-08826000 SPRING YR VYAt 1
38 B4418-373-000  SPRING GUIDE SHAFT LNE-LT - A 1
39 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RALIEYT 11/64-40 L=14 2
40 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 3uzyt D=6.35 H=3.2 1
. 41 B2401-373-N00  THREAD TRIMMING LINK AHEY Yuy 1
42 B2412-373-H00  CONTRCL PLATE A}EYF20EYATY 1
43 NS-6620310-Sp RUT 3/16-32 pida iyt 3/16-32 1
44 SD-0790601-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 ¥ uEYT D=7.94 H=6 1
45 ¥P-0621016-8D YASHER 6.2X13X1 Latthtz 6,2%13%1 2
48 $§-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 2RIy 15/64-28 L=12 2
47 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW b= 6.35 H= 3.2 2*u3y* D=6.35 H=3.2 1
48 Sp-0630301-5P HIRGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 27y2%T D=06.35 H=3 1
49 B2403-373-H00  CONNECTING PLATE, REAR AMRY bYrIAT Y {93n) 1
50 B2402-373-H00_  THREAD TRIMMING LEVER Ab3Y LAT- 1
51 HS-6620310-8P NUT 3/16-32 oYy 3/16-32 1
52 B2413-373-N00  CONNECTIMG METAL MU LI 1
53 SD-0630272-SP  HINGE SCREVW 2 way* D=B.35 H=2.7 1
54 B2404-373-%00  CONHECTING PLATE, FRONT AM5Y LUFY4R (R1) 1
55 ¥S-06316510-KP  SPRIMG WASHER R R 2
56 HS-6150310-SP  MOT 15/64-28 939k 15/64-28 2
57 WP-0812066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 LR R 6L IX11X2 1
58 B2405-373-H00  THREAD TRIMMING LEVER BASE APEYLAT -5 1
59 HS-B150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 0934y 15/684-28 1

HE 1R 8 &



7. DRIVE SHAF
LV TATER

T COMPONLNTS

REF.HNG NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION LV | AMT.
1 B1203-372-000  BALL LARGE ST A ' 1
2 81204-373-H00  PULLY INSERT FRTORT8 okt 1
3 B1246-372-000  BALL SMALL VYAt R 1
4 B12065-372-000  SPRING PESAV I 1
5 81202-372-000 HEEZDLE DRIVING PULLEY 2r7- 2°-y 1
6 §5-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAFYT 11/064-40 L=8.5 i
7 B1201-373-000  MEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT IR 1
8 B1243-372-000  NEEDLE BEARING SERTRATTYUYT 2
9 B1206-372-000  GREASE RETAINING WICK JIITH PTG A 71 1

10 B1207-372-000  RETAINING WASHER 2ayh FITIRTA JINR ¥-2 1
11 55-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 E3Ry" 15/64-28 L=23.5 2
12 VP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X! L3R 6. 2X9.5X1 2
13 B1208-372-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D DET- B9y 1
14 B1210-373-NA0  CROSSING DISC ASM. PA S TR 1
15 B1211-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC PAWNL (A) PR2T LA (1
16 B1212-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (B) ¥¥3TY Y1 B (1)
17 B1213-373-H00  CROSSING DISC PAWL SHAFT YvRTuaY VALY (2)
18 §1210-373-K00  CROSSIHG DISC PAF I TA (1
19 $5-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 F3229T 15/64-28 1.=5 (1)
20 B1214-373-H00 CROSSING DISC WASHER 2" s ATH R (1)
21 $5-8701042-TP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 AT 5/16-24 L=10 I
22 SS-8701782-TP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 FARYT §/16-24 L=17 1
23 NS-6150430-SP  HNUT 15/064-28 gyay3yr 15/64-28 2
24 B1215-372-800  THRUST BALL BEARING PRS- A3RF ATTULYT 1
25 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 FA39° 15/64-28 1=10,5 2
26 B1216-372-000  PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT VRNV 5 A 1
27 B1218-372-000  PULLEY SHAFT BUSKING, LEFT YET-YTE O A2K 7Y 1
28 B1217-372-0A0  DRIVING GEAR ASH. RITAYTAY A MY 1
29 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.0 MARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

- 13 —




8. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
£ FEDAR

REF.HG HOTE PART RO. PESCRIPTIOHN S S | AUT
1 HTQ-70081G00 HEEDLE TaX7 w16 ny o TOXT 416 1
p B3113-373-H00  HEEDLE BAR BRACKET LUERL I A 1
3 S5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 WMLTEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
1 B1401-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR Ak - i
D B1403-372-000 _ _REERLE_BAR BUSIHING, LOWER NERT - G2A2% 1
6 B3112-372-000  NEEDLE BAR BALAHCE MR-y 1
7 5$-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 E3%yT 9/64-40 L=12 (1
8 B1402-373-N00  HEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER ARG 9TARL 1
9 B1406-372-000  HEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK MIET-2"F 2347 aR 1
19 51409-373-H00  NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER MATa A9k B4 1
11 $5-9151630-CP  SCREW 153/64-28 L=15.5 uyBrAT Ak 15/64-28 2
12 HS-6150440G-SP  HUT 15/64-28 oyt 15/64-28 1
13 Bi411-372-A00  WASIHER EVVISOTIE A R 1
14 B1412-372-0A0  BALL JOINT UPPER ASHM. PAUINET G 93 1
16 B1413-372-000  CLAMP SCREY LU pa- SRyt (2)
16 NS-BG8QG410-5P  NUT 9/32-28 uUsEiryt 8/32-28 1
17 B1414-372-0A0  CONNECTING ROD ASH. VAV D 1
13 CQ-2000000-00  OI1L WICK 15y (0.3}
19 N5-6680480-5P  HUT 9/32-28 YRy 9/32-28 LxTyav” 1
20 0 Bl416-373-HAO  BALL JOINT, ECCENTRIC ASH. AVIVEIIN AN, 9T 1
21 B1418-372-000  CLAMP SCREY LOWER PRUBRYET 274 vARyT (2)
22 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAEST 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
23 83-8650442-7P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
24 B1419-372-000  OIL WICK BaruhnybT ady {0.1)
25 CG-2020000-0¢  OIL WICK 13y 0.2

- 14 —



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

7 A =BG

- 15 —



REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOMN T AMT
i HAZ-02503000 WIPER MAGHET INSTALLING BASE COVER 24n"-x¥7#vr BIYFR"4ha"- 1
2 $S-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2ALIEYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 3
3 MAZ-02502000 WIPER MAGHET THSTALLING BASE JLAT =97 E9Y MUYTRT A 1
4 SK-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 23U M4X0.7 L=B ?
5 YP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 L34 5 4. 8%8,.4%0.8 2
6 WP-08621016-SD  WASHER 6.2%13X1 £33 6.2X13X) 1
7 S§-7151210-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 TRE3FYT 15/64-28 L=12 i
3 G5413-161-000  SENSOR BRACKET AN FUFRIYER A 1
9 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 4/64-40 1L=10.5 TALIRYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 2

5415-161-000  WIPER GUIDE RIS V5 .0V M 1 1
11 EA-O500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHEUAT YRS 2
12 $5-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IREIRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
13 HAD-12502000 ARMSIDE COVER {LEFT) P4 LR I
14 GBR-01651000 FREE BUSHING YRTATTYYa 1
15 SH-4031601-SB _ SCREW M3X0.5 L=186 Tatary” M3X0,.5 L=16 2
16 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 L3R 3hTFeA M3 2
17 HM-6030001-MF  HUT sy e HIX0.5 192 2
18 HAD-12503040 L-S¥ DETECTING PLATE ASM. L-SW rusi9a™y 93 1
19 HAG-71012000 SYITCH HAME PLATE A{UF J{A"w B 1
20 HAZ-0898G0AD YIPER SOLENOIR ASH, PRI AL X 1
21 NM-6043212-54  HUT M4X0.7 SR AEYATY Yagyhn {2)
22 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 AETE R M4 (1)
23 HAT-80115T00 VASHER TIIUY Y ARUNT - Y (1)
24 HY-5F18812-28  TWO-CORE CORD £ R4¥2-1 0, 18X19%2 (1.1}
_25 D2118-555-B00-A PLUNGER FEEYYT - 23]
28 HAT-80113T00 SPRING THRIE AR tn
27 RE-0001110-K0  SHAP RING 9 Ed=2bst7 9 (n
28 MAZ-08801000 WIPER MAGNET SRS D A PN 1
29 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A JAAT - Yury™y p 1
30 RE-0250000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (2, 5MH) Eh™abAa 2.5 2
31 HAZ-02504000 YIPER LINK G- Yy i
32 (5414-181-000  WIPER SENSOR PLATE G FUFATY 1
33 HS-5110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 pyav it 11/64-40 2
34 HAZ-02505000 WIPER BASE TN~ bR 1
35 . NS-0521010-KM_ SPRING WASHER ~5.2X8.2X1 ATE4VEY: 5. 2X8 . 2¥1 _
36 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 L3y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
37 HAZ~088060A0 WIPER ASH. J{A"h3 i
38 $D-0550211~-SP  HINGE SCREW POVERST D=5.5 K=2.1 1
29 MAZ-02507000-A WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING AR = {RATRT R 1
40 SS-5060310-SP _ SCREW 3/32-506 1.=2.8 PRy 3/32-506 1.=2.8 2
41 $S-7096520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 LTS 9/64-40 L=4.5 ?
42 HX-0015000-0E  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/2400) =778 wyey? 2
43 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW TR DS F AT 1
44 WS-0610002~-KN  SPRIHG YASHER ATRYTETR 5.1X0.2%1.3 1
45 WP-0450846-5P _ WASHER S I
46 $S-4110815~-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 a1 5 11/64-40 1=8 6
47 MAZ-089850A0 WIPER SENSOR SW ASH. JEAT - uESU(h3) 1
48 HAZ-08981040 HACHINE INTERCEPTION S% ASH. VS MR TS 1
49 YP-0480856-SP  WASIHER 4.8%8.4%0.8 it 1U8X8.4%0.8 1
50 SD-0480571-CP  HIHGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 270yt D=4.6 H=5.7 1

- 16 —



10. STOP MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HEWr 3 M %

— 17 —

REF HOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTIOH VN ANT.
1 B2605-372-000  STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD IRV PN I 1
2 PD-0201000-0B  SPLIT PIN ey 2X10 1
3 $2604-373-N00  CKOSSiHG HOOK AT vAY I9Y 1
4 SS-7151340-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12.5 LI 1
D HP-Q651056-SD  WASHER 6,5X11X} _— Lg% 2 6.0X11X1 1
6 B2602-372-000  STOP MOTIOH PLUNGER LEVER IRV V-4 1
7 B2606-373-H00  STOP-NOTION SPRIMG PAE VI N 1
3 B2607-280-000  WASHER YYRTURTR HTHT R 2
9 B2608-280-000  RUBBER CUSHIOH R NV B b 4

10 B8220-804-000  WASHER I¥2 9998 1
11 N3-6680410-5P  NUT ©/32-28 wyhyyr 9/32-2% 2
12 B2601-373-H00  CROSSING SHAFT PAT RV 1
13 B2611-373-H00  PRESSURE APPLYING LEVER YETIT-U AVYT A 1
14 B2603-372-000  SCREW PAERVVEL SRV BV 1
15 SS-8151570-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 1L=15.0 bARST 15/64-28 L=15 1
16 NS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 vy e 15/64-28 1
17 SD-0680271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.80 H= 2.7 Brvaet D=06.8 N=2.7 1
18 N$S-6150310-5P  HUT 15/64-28 uyhyidr 15/64-28 1
19 B2615-372-G00  STOP SCREW FET-0U7 €Y !

20 =615 - 5/04- B Rk 15/64-28 1

21 S5-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=10.5 YRR A 15/64-28 L=115 1
22 B2614-372-000  STOP MOTICH TRIP LEVER FRU- YUY 1
23 B2612-372-000  STOP HOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET FRT-YVY MRt o 1
24 55-90150860-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ayhET e 15/64-28 L=8 2
25 B20608-372-000  STOP MOTION LEVER SPRIKG PIN TRETW- EUNTYATE PAETY 1
26 B2609-372-000  STOP MOTIGN LEVER SPRING JRE T4 LINTYRT R 1
27 B2610-372-000  SCREW STHD FYRTVI-F BUNTURTE BARST 1
28 NS-6150310-SP  NHUT 15/64-28 RYRYFYE 15/64-28 1




1.

STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS
3R G EHLILER

REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ S | ANT.
1 Sb-1127321-3P  IHINGE SCREV D=12.70 U= 3.2 ¥ueyt D=12.7 H=3.2 1
2 B2643-372-000  SPRIHG FOR FRICTION PLATE IEYLL LIRYATE ’ 1
3 B2638-372-000-A FRICTION PLATE PATATING SNAFT SR RFE R P 1
1 WP-0850002-3P  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L3377z §.5X18%1.6 1
LA B2636-372-000-A SPEED SLOWIHG_LEVER AeF-0 bat- i
G SD-0791331-5P  NIRGE SCREV b= 7.04 1t=13.3 $eayT B=7.94 Us13.3 1
7 B2630-372-0A0  FRICTION PLATE HOLDER ASH. REYATY BUYYRTL 93 1
8 §2639-372-000  FRICTIOH PLATE HOLDER A FREIRUVE N (1
9 B2640-372-000  SPEED SLOVING FRICTION PLATE FTF-Y YR (n
10 B3211-232-000  POSITIONING PIN G-k ¥3-24% HPMPY (21
11 HS-6110310-5P  HUT 11/64-40 uvayisk 11/64-40 1
12 B2619-372-000  STOP MOTIOW TREPPING LEVER CAM AYhat fa-ty an 1
13 B2618-372-0A0-A STOP HOTIOH TRIPPING LEVER ASH M asfastyang ity 1
14 $5-9202443-CP  SCREVW 5/16-18 L=24 BYdEAT A 5/1G-18 L=24 (1
b B2621-373-HBQ STITCH ADJUSTING CAN LR E AR E A 1
16 B2621-373-0A0  STITCH ADJUSTRNG CAH ASH, U FREETLLS TR & b {1}
17 B2623-372-000  STOP HOTICH CAM SHOE AHRT FA-LY4R (H
18 B2624-372-000  SCREW FOR STOP MOTIOH CAM SHOE MEhZT Fa-by4E MRS (1}
19 B2625-372-000  STUP HOTION CAM KHOB ARZT Fa-t9 993 (1}
20 o [B26206-372-000 _ SPRING NIRRT _fa-1d PRINTR (1)
21 SP-0481451-SP  NINGE SCREW D= 4.80 li=}4.5 FTuwyt D=4.8 H=14.5 (1)
22 55-8150082-TH  SCREW FARYT 2}
23 82629-372-000  STITCH SELECTENG SPUR GEAR. HI ahT #a-vy atar (f£2-) t
24 B2628-372-000  SCREV STUD Fa-hv ARTARYTY I
225 B2033-373-M00 _ STITCH SELECTING LEVER. LARGE  nid3” Fs949 LA"-(2"{) !
28 B2630-372-000-A GEAR,LARGE. NEIZT #E-UY MR (BT ) 1
27 B20631-372-000  SCREW NPIRT Fi-kY MTAR A1FYT L
28 B2632-372-000  ROLL MBAT FU-EYMTAT 374 20 1
29 B2534-372-000  STITCH SELECTING LATCH UE T HES G AT 1
30 SD-C040001-SP___NIHGE _SCREY D= 6,30 H= 9.6 2T vEy” P=6.35 il= N
31 B2G35-372-540  FRICTION WHEEL ASH. AT FAy 1994 (13) 1
32 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 FA#9T HG L=10 2
33 $5-4110915-SF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 14" %37 11/64-40 L=0 l
34 WP-0501016-30  WASHER 5X10.5Xt L7347 AhT 7 5X10.5X1 1
_3h $5-0081210-5P___ SCREY 1/8-44 L=z12 Ligz 1/8-44 L=12 1
36 US-GO80270-8P HUT 1/8-44 ayA I 1/8-44 1

- 18 —




12. SENSOR COMPONENTS
KGR

REF.HO HOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION [ AHT.
1 MAZ-08441000 SENSOR SUPPORT PLATE A0 FuFIvT 42 1
2 MAZ-08943000-A SENSOR SPRING FUFAT 3 1
3 HAZ-08042000 SCREW AR OPIYFR T VRYT 1
4 HAZ-08944000 ELECTROBE A AR EVAREY. 1
5 5313-162-000  FRICTION PLATE L 91y 2°b-b 4
6 (5314-162-000  IHSTALLING PLATE LN Z A 1
7 KAZ-08945000 ELECTRODE B 7 v%317(B) 1
8 HS-6110350-SP  RUT 11/64-40 prpyFyE 11/64-40 1
9 $5-2080550-TP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=5 WFIFYT 9/64-40 1L=3.2 2

10 S5-1061010-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=10 $33¥” 3/32-56 L=10 2
i1 $3-6080420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E7%9” 9/64-40 L=4 1
12 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 FATEYT MIX0.5 L=6 tiz 2
13 HAZ-0898404A0 SEHSOR SYICH ASH. 1MELrVESH(3) i
14 SH-4030401-3C  SCREV M3X0.5 L=4 ATV H3X0.5 L=4 1
it - - NNEL N o 7 1
16 G5317-162-000  SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE A-pty- bYr1R 1
17 HAZ-089830A0 UPPER POSITION SENSOR SW ASH. JLAFrUFSN(FY) 1
18 SH-1020801-SD  SCREW 153" 1
19 HX-0012300-00  CABLE CLIP ¥-7"% By7° |
20 SH-0040601-8A  SCREV b323” 1
21 55-6090810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k93" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
22 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTY M4 2
23 VP-0430801-8C  WASHER M4 3T 3BT Eeh M4 2
24 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP -7y 7° 1
25 SH-0040601-SA  SCREV P ER 1

— 19 —




13.

ACCESSORIES COMPOMENTS
£ B B GR

é_/-f—3

Y
M)

N

1415 16 17

AN

A

7 8 9

..........

REF.HQ  HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN [ ANT,
H #01  B7101-373-H00  MOTOR PULLY (50HZ 15005PM) £-~2-7°-Y (50HZ, 1500SPH) 1
2 #02  B7102-373-H00  MOTOR PULLY (60HZ 15003PH) £-2-7° -4 (60HZ, 1500SPH) 1
3 $8-8151150-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAFYT 15/84-28 L=10,5 2
4 B1421-372-000  NEEDLE BAR GUARD AE-HAT - 1
b B2414-373-000. GAUGE Fr-AX AL 5T 1
6 B9101-552-006  ACCESSORY BOX VA1 1
7 B8109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FTAANT- T4 1
8 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE Fr54NT- ($29) 1
9 BO111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SHALL Fra4NT - (Pa-) 1

_10 B9112-012-000 WRENCH {11X14) Ya-1"4 an®(8"4) i

11 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Ba-77# A% H{a-) 1
12 BO143-372-000  WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Da-4"¢ 2n°% (7.1X8.1) 1
13 BO121-012-0A0  OILER ASH. FITtY 43 1
14 BO140-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL ¥yt~ 2% (da-) 1
15 BO141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH. LARGE puhyaT- an"y (374) 1
16 B0142-372-000  HEXAGOHAL WRERCH (7.1X8.1) urhsEt- a0y (7,1X8.1) ]
17 GCT-02805000 SPAHNER G- an®3 (234) 1
18 HTE-70081604 HEEDLE TQX7 #16-4 A TOXT #16-4 1
19 #03  HC-4742J10-05  NEEDLE BAR 2081 100-5 nj 2091 100-5 1
Note ( PEEE )BOL...... FOR 50HZ S50HZ
HOZ2...... FOR 6OHZ 80HZ H
H03...... SELECTIVE PART IR B &

— 20 —



14. FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1)
KEZ D HAHMER (1)




REF.HO KOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION O ANT.
1 . 165-52507 ARM - SHAFT FayTY
o2 182-19709 RUBBING tP-AND- DUHN LEVER ANEIFITIILAT
3 182-13206 RUBBEING UP-AND-DOWH LIHK ANEITA NIy
4 165-57209 PIN FATA9E" VEY VYT Y
] RE-0200000-K0  E-RING E"apa9 2
6 3D-0800341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 EAVE N
7 182-18453 VERTICAL LEVER ASH. PTAYFTEAT -0y
8 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=0 PARYT HOHX0.8 L=6
9 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR FayTyh
10 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 h“%ﬁ“ﬂ'# g
11 802  132-19808 RUBBING ROLLER zUE g-
12 H02  SD-0500401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 =4 VENM D 6 H=4
13 Sp-0601021-5P  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=10.2 #3297 D=6 H=10.2
14 165-59601 VASHER # p
15 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING FPAN L PAVLY)

1

I

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

3

1

i

1

3

2

6 165-54107 DRIVING ARM RITEIYT an s T4 1
17 SM-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 UyIH7 " b ]
18 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MTEFETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
19 182-15006 bW PIN 414 DLy 4%14 i
20 SH-6052502-TP _ SCREW M5X0.8 1.=25 Y7 " 4k 1
21 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
22 165-54008 SPRING EyACUAT F 1
23 182-18107 CLOTH PRESSER LIFTIHG HOOK RIERLITET 79 1
24 GBR~01160000 ROLLER -3 T
20 SH-G030602-TP_ SCREW M3X0.5 [=0 uyhy7is” bk M3X0. 5 1=6 ]
26 165-54008 SPRING Ly AT YA R 1
21 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 FAzYT 1
28 165-53208 SPRING AYEIYTa9VaInT R 1
29 165-53307 HOOK AEIT9Y 1
30 HH-6050001-SC  RUT M5 nrarigh M5X0.8 192 1
31 165-58%00 TURNING LEVER LuBALnT - I
32 165-56805 COLLAR 759 3
33 SH-6042002-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=20 IR Sy 1
34 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATFETHTR M4 1
35 VP-0430800-3C  WASHER E3575" 3 ahT 274 H4 2
36 RM-6040001-3C  HUT H4 BYay3YE H4X0.7 132 1
37 165-57506 LEVER SHAFT HETAL BUBLLRT -V AR 2
38 165-54503 SHAFT YeTb 1
39 165-59007 TURNING ARM 175 B el A 1
40 SH-8040002-TF SCRENW M4X0.7 1.=0 >.C ¥ 2
41 182-17752 CLAMP RELEASE ASH. VEVU A SN TN 1
42 GBR-10852000 HAGHET FUREY NUELME DTS 1
43 SH-6031402-TP  SCREW wYER7 AT A 2
44 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING UEVYAY BN DA PE T 2
45 ¥S-Q310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 AERTETF 3.1X5.940.7 2
486 165-55401 CLAMP RELEASE ARM VEV RS RN YAl 1
47 SH-B6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nYHY7FRT AR M5X0.7 L=8 2
48 (GBR-11101000 SUPPORT PLATE MY 95875 1
49 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nyHy7HET AR H4X0.7 L=10 3
50 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASIER A2 h7E M4 3
51 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER EIETET R aFTavh M4 3
52 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 [0 A R R v A £ A K 2
53 HX-0005600-00  SPACER A AT -f- A 1
54 HX-0005600-0C  SPACER A" -3 i
hh KH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 uyhriyr M3X0.5 132 1
56 182-18305 HAIN BODY FRAME FerIb-h 1
57 SH-6063002-TP  SCREV HB L=30 AR YTIgR FARYT 3
b8 165-56706 BEARING SR TAATTY YT t
59 GBR-11104000 SENSOR BRACKET (VNI b 2
60 GBR-118470A0 UPPER & LOWER SENSOR ASK. 3yvi3y 2Ta9yaaivy SWI3 1
61 GBR-11102000 SENSOR BRACKET SASMAELVEL VA SRV Y P M 1
62 GBR-11842040 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM SW ASH (VL R AT AR RV VIRE 1
63 (BR-11103000 SENSOR BRACKET PYRAF-4 U MYYY (X i
64 #01  165-53400 HINGE SCREW (2) PELR LTSl BTE A 1
65 801  165-53509 ROLLER AYT3n-3- 1
66 #01  KH-6040001-SC  HUT M4 R Evr M4%0.7 tin 1

Note ( HEE2 w01

...... DELETION FROM '91. 9
...... ADDITION FROM 'Ot. 9

- 22 —

91, 9 XY EUER
91, 9 L y9En



15.

FINE POSITION OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)
Ky bAME (2)

- 23 —




REF.NG HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
] 165-50907 TURMING LEVER LURALAT b
2 SH-8050602-TP ~ SCREW MO L=0 BAFYT MGX0.8 L=6 I
3 NK-6050001-SC  HUT U5 wyhyyr HGX0.8 12 t
4 165-57407 ARH SHAFT METAL [T BV AP § 1] 2
5 182-17653 TURNENG HEAD ASM. () R AV IV 1
§ 182-18503 THRRENG SHAFT 1 S A 1
7 165-51400 STOPPER S ELIEP L 1
8 SH-0031202-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=12 nYEyT R A 1
9 165-57902 BUTTON CARRIER A RTRVEeYTA 1

10 GBR-11108000 CARRIER FIXED BOLT ¥rl7 IR AR i
11 165-50758 TRANSFORHER CABLE ASH. IV EVAN Y 1
12 SH-6051202-TP  SCREV M5X0.3 L=12 nyy7ER AL H5X0.8 L=12 1
13 ¥S-0510002-KS  SPRING WASHER M5 AT U 2
14 165~52002 ROTATING ROD pEE VT 1
ib 165-51605 HOOK PAEVL LY 1
16 165-58801 O-RIRG B4Fvne T 0UVYT 1
17 182-18800 STOPPER HOLDER AbATEART 1
18 165-52309 STOPPER LHB™ A" 2byn® 1
19 165-52200 SPRING HOOK AZ-FILTRT YN RTHY L
20 SH-6040802-TR  SCREY M4X0,7 h=8 puyyPrhT Ak H4X0,7 L=8 2
21 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER AR M4 2
22 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER EFETHT R ahT s H4 2
23 SH-B041002-TP  SCREV H4 L=10 nyBR7HET AL H4X0.7 L=10 2
24 WS-0410002-Ki  SPRING WASHER ATRETETE M4 3
25 ¥P-0430800-SC  YASHER L38ThT R b7 yvh M4 3
26 165-51806 SPRING PYR4T-AERTUAT R 1
27 165~56607 LH GUIDE LHH™ 4™ 1
28 SH-6041402-TP  SCREV M4 L=14 D937 IAT AL M4 1
29 SH-6031402-TP  SCREV BYAP IR A} 4
30 165-50204 CONNECTIHG RGD byiyoyp® i
31 165-56409 ROD END Oy kIVET Y 0y 1
32 165-56300 ROD E¥D Oy kIVET "9y 1
33 165-50402 COLLAR B Ryb IVETH3-B 1
34 HM-6040001-3C  NUT M4 Y2y M4X0.7 132 i
35 VS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER A RETH R M4 1
36 WP-0430800-SC  VASHER EITHTF T2 M4 1
37 165-57308 HETAL pAVED§ 4] 2
38 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) D=7 R AVt (939) i
39 SH-3040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 PARY” 2
40 GBR-11113000 LINK 2UEZHUY 1
41 RE-0800000~-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ed™2p29 8 1
42 PH-0300125-30 PIM ALY 1
43 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW HOX0.8 L=10 oYy 7 AT A M5X0.8 L=16 1
44 WP-0531001-3F  WASHER M5 EIETHTE 3FTEVL NS 2
45 SH-8050502-TP _ SCREW Mb L=5 RAEYT 1
46 NH-6060001-3C  NUT M6 DYBIYL HG 132 1
47 SH-5042002-TP  SCREY M4X0.7 L=20 nyHyPER" AL 2
48 GBR-11110000 PINICOH AVEIAWFTAITAR A 1
49 W5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER H3 ATIETATE 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
50 HM-6040001-SC _HUT M4 ayh2ik M4X0.7 132 )|
51 GBR-01175000 ROD END HUT, LEFT 11/ A O S ) S A 1
52 SH-6042502-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=25 BYBI7HETAL M4X0,T L=25 1
53 GBR-108550A0 DC MOTOR ASM. AEIDCE-2Y3 1
b4 GBR-11111000 HAND WHEEL, B aNEzaETAITAR B 1
55 GBR-11114000 WASHER 233bTudy 3
56 EG006-171-000  PS BEARIKG P.S ¥y 3
57 SM-1031401-5C  SCREW H3X0.5 L=14 F32397 M3X0.5 L=14 3
58 111-10707 YIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TN RTVERIHG- 3
59 GBR-11112000 DRIVING ARM S v loh o 1
60O WP-0430801-5C_ WASHER M4 LAt x 3hTRvA U4 1
61 NS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATETHTE MY i
62 HS-8110360-SP  HUT 0y EIE 1
83 GBR-11108000 BRACKET AWEIE-F 7790} 1
64 SD-0600651-TP  HINGE SCREV 3uxy” D=p H=6.5 3
65 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 1=0 n9hy7 IR Ak H3XQ. D L=0 1
66 B1649-161-000  TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EINTYRTR FH-LYRYT 1

1

HS-6110360~SP

HUT

— 24 -

Lk EE b



16. CAM COMPONENTS

71 L B8R

N

)
-

D

D
/

o)}
4
PG
7//mw ﬁu \
IS
m/sl

<




REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION t oy At AMT
1. GRR-01120000 COLLAR : Hi- - 1
2 RC-2500001-KP  RETALNING RING 25 CH ariay 25 {
3 182-17850 START TIHING CAM ASH. AR-R R4V ALY i
4 185-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 BLYT Y2 1

;) ¥S-00610002-KN _ SPRING WASHER 6.1¥12.2X1.5 A3ATH 3 MG 4
6 165-62803 HOOK PEES TN YL A Y 1
7 HH-6040001-8SC - NUT M4 nyHrEyr H4X0.7 132 1
8 165-62902 HINGE SEREW TETVAL R T 1
9 HH-5050001~-SC  NUT M5 YTy MSX0.8 191 i

10 182-12506 TENSION SPRING FAVAE Y TR RN ) 1
ti 182-17851 CLOTH PRESSER HAHGIiNG CAM ASH, EREE AR AR TV 1
12 WP-0641800-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 ST A N 4
13 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=06 FAZYT H5X0.8 L=6 1
14 GBR-01126000-A TENSION SPRING AT RERTY BYRATYATR 1
15 165-60401] CAK YLIPVRTIT AL 1
18 SH-8050612-TP  SCREYW M5XG FARST U5X0.8 L=b 1
17 165-60005 CAH SHAFT Hhue b 1
18 165-50104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 BLY T 1
19 165-61607 SPIMNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM VR r T TA 1
20 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 pARS" MEX0.8 1=8 1
21 GBR-01168000 REEDLE BEARING 3 ZoRTAATRYUYT 2
22 165-62001 WORM WHEEL Ha=hibg b 1
23 165-62407 SCREW HES NS LIS e TN ]
24 165-62308 HEDDLE BEARLNG ZoRTAACTYYYT 1
2D . GBR- QcK BLYTY -l 1
26 SH-8040802-TP  SCREY H4X0.7 L=6 FARYT 1
27 165-62100 WORH GEAR da-hE 7 1
28 SH-8050842-TP  SETSCREW PARYT |
29 G5418-164-000  SULLEY YiFTRh{FYIg 77 Y- i
30 $K-3381301-SC YOO SCREW RENEYS 2
31 GBR-10859040 DC MOTOR ASH. tuh47-LDCE-2-93 1
32 HD-0003600~-00  PHOTO MICRO SENSOR JiF 24Un tuy 1
33 SL-4031081-3C  SCREW M3 X 10 FATRY tAz H3 L=10 2
34 SH-8040402-TP  SCREY HAX0.7 L=4 FARYT MAX0.7T L=4 2
35 SK-8050842-TP  SETSCREY PARYT 1

-~ 25 —



17. INDEX COMPONENTS (1)
£V o ZMR (1)

— 27 -




REF.HO ROTE PART HO. DESCR!IPTLION D ANT
1. 165-66507 CHECK DOG IVYTAN Y 1
2 SH-0040601-3C  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 b7223%%" H4X0.7 L=B 4
3 165-74105 DoG : : AHLILVEET Y ) t
4 165-66002 SPINHER CAH SRR a7 1
5 105-23208 SPRING FUsEPMEL FEDLME: 1
6 182-18909 DV PIN 412 DYL Y 4:12 1
7 1685-65707 SHAFT (1) ¥ ) 1
& B2107-816-000  VWASHER T A £ 1
g SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 nYRIT IR AL H4X0.7 L=10 1

10 165-6660G STOPPER BKT {47 42bun? ~BKT 1
11 SH-8042502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 PAEYT M4X0.7 L=25 1
12 HH-6040001~SC  HUT M4 myhyiyh HAX0.7 192 "1
13 SH-G040802-TR  SCREV H4X0.7 L-=8 BII7HET AL H4X0.7 L=8 2
14 165-67000 BRACKET (1) 7759 (1) 1
15 SH~-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 gydh7sE Ak H4X0.7 1=10 2
16 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER FAES A 2K . U 2
17 WP-0430800-SC  VASHER B3R R aFT A H4 2
18 165-74006 BRACKET ATEILVETI0h 1
19 RE-1200000-K0  SHAP RING 12 EF™2FA9 12 1
20 GBR-108430A0 RUB_COMPLETEON SWITCH ASM, UL VD EVECVEVEL 1
21 SH-0861201-5A  SCREV FARFYT 1
22 165-65900 CUPLING nz 1
23 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 BYRY7HET AL M4X0.7 L=10 2
24 165-72406 HETAL ATy 2
25 165-66408 LINK LEVER Yy pn”- 1
26 SH-B8041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 WIHI7 8" kb 1
27 182-01608 SPRING, 2 2TITABLERTIAT RS 1
28 182-18008 SHAFT (2) ¥h(2) I
29 ¥P-0430800-5C  WASHER BT ET R ahT e M4 1
30 SH-8030402-TP SCREV M3X0,5 l=4 BAZY” 1
31 165-67166 SHUTTER PLATE ASH. vE-4% 3 1
32 SY-B041202-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=12 TYEY7 IR AR 1
33 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER ATEETETF W4 1
34 182-04107 PIN A4y 3%12 2
35 182-09502 ECCEMTRIC STOPPER AVIYAb2D] 1
36 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 aYhy7IE" Ak 1
37 182-19204 DV PIN 4%18 DWL®y 4x18 1
38 165-54008 SPRING Erh° A" 2 1
39 GBR-11117000 TOP PLATE T4l 1
40 165-678402 LINK PLATE Yuh 1 1
41 165-72505 PIN LT RN IE-LETT 1
42 RE-0250000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (2.5MH) Ed"aban 2.5 2
43 165-67901 HING SCREW BVt YT 1
44 1656-73305 SLIDER BLOCK 24T 1
45 ¥S-0410002-KN SPRIRG WASHER ATR8T BT R M4 1
46 HH-6040001-SC  NUT M4 Wby EYE M4X0.7 1¥2 2
47 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 Iy A H4X0.7 L=10 2
48 VS-0410002-4K  SPRING VASHER ATEITHTR MY 2
49 WP-0430800-SC  WASIHER EIRTRTR 3dTERE MY 2
54 GBR-10853000 HAGHET Sy 239" Fab It
51 165-68206 BRACKET (2) 775 ak(2) 1
52 165-74204 SUPPCGRT PLATE 43142 i
53 182-02150 CHECK ASH., A 3UYAAYY 1
54 165-65400 HING PIN (2) EVITE” (2) 2
hb 165-65509 HING PIN {1 Ly v(1) 1
56 GBR-10854000 HAGHET 374307 39b 1
57 VS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER LS e - L 2
58 WS-0410002-Kit  SPRING WASHER ATRETITE MY 1
59 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 EIFHPFE" 4 3
60 ¥S-0410002-KH _ SPRING WASHER ATFET R M4 4
61 WP-0430800-3C  WASHER EIETETF 29T M4 4
62 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 IVEVIST A 1
63 SH-6040802-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L-=8 LS E T 2
64 ¥S-0410002-KR  SPRING WASHER ATEETET R Md 2
63 ¥P-0430800-3C  WASHER LAt hT: ahtavs M4 2
66 H¥-6040001-5C  KUT M4 2Ry M4X0.7 122 2
67 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER RT3 H7% M4 o1
68 i65-57208 PIN FADACT VEN T 9 i
69 RE-0200000-K0  E-RINHG Ed7 ek 2 2
74 SH-G0GIGO2-Tr  SCREW MG L=10 WHh P i A 1
71 WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LI A 1) 1
72 WP-0641600-3C  WASHEW 6.4X12.5%1.8 ML R M 1
13 YP-0430800-5C  WASHER ST R R e 4 BB Z
74 (BR-10844040 BUTTON SEHSOR S¥ITCH ASH, ISR M P ML ME R SO E LN |
75 SH-0861201-3A  SCREY bIAEY” (1

— 28 —



18. INDEX COMPONENTS (2)

125y 7 RBIR (2)

- 29 —



REF.NGO HOTE PART NG. BESCRIPTIOMN [ AMT,
1 182-01962 . . FEED ACROSS PLATE ASH. A EVUELV IS &1 EE LR 1
2 165-73701 RING Fafzluh® n
3 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=G F922397 H4X0.T L=6 {2)
4 182-03307 ADJUSTIKG PLATE Fa9t442 i
H] SH-4040801-5F  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 _InTazy7 HAX0,7 L=8 80!
6 182-01905 FEED PLATE A Thi42 A (1)
7 182-02002 BUTTON ADJUST A FTRU7V A A (8)
8 SH-4860501-SC  SCREW M 2.6 X 6 taTaxy" H2.8 L=5 (8}
9 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER EIFTHT R aFTavA H2.5 (8}

10 165-73800 SCREN ISVESM 1
11 165-69204 REST 449 1
12 SH-1041201-5C  SCREW M4 L=12 $52397 H4X0.7 L=12 2
i3 SM-1040601-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 §52%%" H4X0.7 L=6 1
14 165-73008 COLLAR F3h5- 2
15 165-71903 CLIP Vi s 1
16 PH-0300185-50  PIN A429E° ¥ 1
17 165-69600 GEAR YITAFTAR 1
18 165-69501 GENEVA T EAT 1
19 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyAy7HET AL H3X0.5 L=8 2
20 182-19501 DIVIDING MAIH SHAFT R vra Ty i
21 165-70103 WHEEL ETEAT AL 1
22 165-70202 SCREW BLTAUFITY 2
23 165-70301 COLLAR AT b A 2
24 NM-G040001-5C  NUT M4 nyayivh H4X0.7 192 2
25 182-04503 WING BOLT F2947 4% 1
26 165-68909 COVER CAP Fr97° {ty}h) 1
27 182-00352 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASM. 942241643 1
28 165-72703 METAL FIUA T A2A2Y (1)
29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 16 TH4% 16 (1)
30 165-68404 FERRULE DISC VD) i
31 SH-6052002-TP  SCREV M5 L=20 BYIR7HRT AL H5X0.8 L=20 1
32 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRITHTR B4 1
33 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET INDEXeY8-77 340} i
34 SM-604080¢2-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aYAy7 AT AL H4X0.7 L=8 1
35 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER NITAE M4 I3
36 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER IR 24TReE M4 1
37 165-70905 STAHD PLATE (1) 27487 (1) 1
38 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 RYBY7HET AL 1
39 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW K5X0.8 L=12 oyAy7FET AL H5X0.8 L=12 I
40 182-19600 GENEYA HOUSE 2T RN AR 1
41 SH-6051602-TP  SCREV H5X0.8 L=16 oyayyIRT A H5X0.8 L=16 3
42 SB-1100004-00  BALL BEARING FT-AATPYLYT 1
43 165-71507 VORM WHEEL Ga-hhi-h 1
44 SH-8050842-TP  SETSCREW FARYT 2
45 160-71804 BEARING A MRV 1
46 165-73809 THRUST COLLAR IKDEXH9~ 2
47 (BR-10856040 DC MOTOR ASH. AUFTYADCE-33 1
48 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR [HDEXE-%-H5- 1
49 .165-71408 HEEDLE BEARING JL AP RI=FTAATTYLET 1
20 182-12902 SENSOR COVER VT R ALY AN - 1
b1 165-70657 TURNING SHAFT ASH. VR AU R S I 1
52 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 Fotxy™ M4%0.7 L=4 (2)
53 #01  182-01103 HOLDING PLATE (SHALL) IrE°5 (Ja9) i
54 SH-B051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyph7IRT A M5X0.8 L=12 i
bE) SH-6041002-TP _ SCREV M4 L=10 m9ay7 5" 4 M4X0,7 L=10 1
50 B2107-816-000  WASHER BYFT 4T 1
57 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 UyEYrHATAL M3X0.5 L=8 4
58 W5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEFTHTR 3.1%5.9X0.7 4
59 WP-0320500-3C  WASIHER M3 EITHTE 23T M3 4
G0 HO1 _ 165-686G5 d L 228 ASH. 15 (322893 i
61 165-680602 FEED PLATE 228 1Y 12228 (1)
62 165-72703 HETAL ERL LV TP (1)
63 #01  182-00950 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 13.5 ASM. A 42e813.57%3 1
64 182-60907 FEED PLATE 12.5 904 12.5 ()
_65 165-72703 METAL FUUNYT A ARY (1)
66 GBR-108450A0 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASH. SEIAEFE RS Y SR VR 1
67 SH-0861201-SA  SCREW baaEy” 1
68 HX-0033900-00  STUD FNTUNTY 2
69 B3052-816-000  WASHER YET-0F TR 2

Note ( 330 Huol

...... OPTIONAL PART
- 30 —

SV oaw m; 1'1[11



19. FEEDER BOWL COMPBNENTS
74 — & —H— APk

9 4T J
31— /%N//g; .
b =iy




REF.NO HNOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTIOHN oy A ANT.
1 . 165-77009 FEEDAR BALL PR M el 1
2 (GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE ToT44%2 1
3 55-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT 3" 11/64-40 L=8 2
4 GBR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE ATRURF FT-94% 1
5 HH-0060001-8C  NUT MG BY473% HG 132 9
6 WP-0841600-8C  WASHEW £.4X12.5%1.6 ) A 3
7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING VWASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFTHET R MG 3
3 SH-0041001-3  SCREW H4 L=10 P27 U4 L=10 1
9 182-04602 BOWL FIXING KHOB £ 0AaF4)7T 1
10 (GBR-01432000 BOWL FIXING SCREW F7-4 27437 1
11 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE bfLY 12 1
12 SH-4041001-SN  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=10 FATIXYT H4X0.7 L=10 1
13 WP-0430800-SC  VASHER EFETHTR 28T M4 1
14 GBR-01428000 GUIDE PLATE AR i
15 SH-4051001-3N  SCREW M5 FATa3YT MHX0.8 1,210 1
15 185-77207 P/F COVER P/Fhn™- 1
17 SH-0040601-3C  SCREV M4X0.7 L=06 P32337Y" H4X0.7 L=6 4
18 165-77108 P/F INSTALLIKG BASE P/FMIYTAS I
19 GBR-01428000-A VIBRATION-PRGOF RUBBER LA A 3
20 165-77306 HOUNTING BOLT Bah ™9 3
21 RH-6080001-5C  NUT M8X1.25 oyEy9t M3 132 B
22 185-77405 WASHER FUHT R 6
23 182-02408 BUTTON GUIDE A RTaVETARTA !
24 WP-0320500-5C  VASHER M3 LIFTHTE apT e M3 2
25 SH-4030601-58  SCREW M3 X 8 FATazy" M3X0. 5 =8 2
26 #01  GBR-0142204A0 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (SHALL) bUATY 200903 1
27 182-515583 SELECTION PLATE ASH, (VERY SHA AT 4207 9t 1
28 SH-0041001-SH  SCREW M4 L=10 P339 H4 L=10 1
29 WP-0450801-5D  VWASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 vi$"h" % 4.5X10%0.8 1
30 ¥P-0531000-5C _ WASHER M5 L3873 ahT RN HS 1
31 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L3378 3THA M8 1

Note ( i£3C )#01

...... OPTIOHAL PART

—_ 37 —

A7 a vERE



20. BR-CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
B REZMF

REF.HG HOTE

PART HO.

1 GBR-11301040 P/F CONTROLLER COMPL. P/F avin-5 w3 1
2 GBR-10802000 P/F CONTROLLER BACK LID P/F2vti-i-937" % (n
3. SL-4040691-8C  SCREW H4 X © FAT2RYT Az H4X0.7 L=6 (2)
4 HX-0009800-00  CORD BUSH e Sk v b V& (n
5 -5 - z N AVETaryT K4K0. T 1=6 (2}
6 GBR-11801000 P/F CONTROLLER FRAME P/F avru~37L~h #v34 (1
7 GBR-118110A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. P/Favhi-3%3 ()
8 GBR-108210A0 P/F POYER CORD ASY. P/RF wr va-F" 93 (B
9 GBR-118460A0 RELAY CABLE ASK. Ut FARRAY-TTR 3 1
19 SK-3381301-SC  WOOD SCREV ATHES 2
11 GBR-11781000 PAREL BOX N 2T T2 1
12 GBR-117860A0 BREAKER ASH. TV-% 43 1
13 GBR-11785040 BUTTON SUPPLY SW ASH. VIFTHRTRY ¥39%19 SWUR 1
14 GBR-117830A0 STEP-KEEPER SW ASM. 2TUrTY SV(¥R) i
15 GBR-11784040 EXHAUST _SW ASH. rMyay SY{23) 1
16 51.-4041081-5C  SCREV M4 X 10 FATIFYT vhA M4X0.T7 L=10 i
17 SH-6040802-TH  SCREV RYFIP IR AR H4X0.T L=8 1
18 SL-4030681-5C  SCREW M3 L=6 FATEYT H3X0.5 L=6 B4z 3
19 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER AN EARTYRIT T 1
20 GBR-118220A0 CONNECTING CORD ASH. P/F 75" vfadr4a1-+"03 1

— 33 —




21.

ACCESSORIES COMPUNENTS
RN

REF.NO HNOYE PART NO. DESCREPTION S B AUT.
1 182-00501 YORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) 47 gy FAvE (Y29) 3
2 165-58000 BUTTON CARRIER B 345U 7B 1
3 165-58108 RING, SHALL PRI T an !
4 (5135-164-000  WOMAN GAUGE AL e 1
5 G5138-161-000 __RUBBER CAP 1Aty 1
b 182-04701 SCALE, LEFT AR {2y 4
7 GBR-01437000 AUXTLTARY PLATE oA YRy 4R 1
3 iBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM BUATY42 f2- 1
9 GBR-01422600 SELECTOR PLATE, SHALL LuATY4E I~ i

10 £D-0008300-00 _ PHOTO SENSCR Jablst- i
11 HD-0006700-0G  SENSOR fug- 1
12 {p-0008406-00  PHOTO SEKSOGR Fabtyt- 1
13 HA-0008300-00  MICROSVITCH VAE AV S L 1
14 182-50407 SAHDER (CLOTH) yt-guz) 3
15 182-50506 SANDER (CORM) fuz"~0viE 2
16 135-33203 WRENCH ARt 1
1y G5139-164-000  EXTENSION PLATE VIV LEC I VEELEFITY M) 3

— 34 _



22. FRANE COMPONENTS
BEBIHER

— 35 —




REF.KO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Loy A AMT.
1 G5016-164-000  TABLE, RIGHT Fe7TA R 1
2 G5018-164-000  BRACKET : Frofhilf3 1
3 $¥-3381601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.3 L=16 TAEYFYT D=3.8 L=16 3
4 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER ATRITITR M4 3
5 WP-0430801-3C YASHER M4 L33 H" 2 3hT4eh M4 3
6 (G5045-164-000  MAGNET CATCH SV IR TS 2
7 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nYRY7FERT AL N3X0.5 L=6 4
8 ¥5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AR 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
9 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L33y 3.2X7X0.5 4
10 G5015-164-000  TABLE. LEFT P27 b3t 1
11 G5017-164-000  MOVABLE TABLE BAA4T~Th 1
12 G5020-164-000  HINGE FadATY 2
13 G5001-164-000  BASE FRAME AUTTE 3574 1
14 (G5041-164-000  CONHECTING PLATE BT VT4 4
15 SH-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 1L=20 DY 7ra A M8 L=20 16
16 VS-0820002-KN  SPRING VASHER M8 ATRITHTE M8 16
17 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFETATE 3BT IeR M8 16
18 G5033-172-000  ADJUSTER TYT ek 4
19 (G5032-164-000  CASTER 23 6
20 HH-6160001-SC  HOT 2-ht3-EART AR TYE 10
21 SK-1271301-5C  WOOD SCREW pAAE N 2
22 G5002-164-000  TABLE SUPPORT PLATE INNER F-7TABRIAR Of 2
23 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 _ ny3y7THET A M6 L=12 36
24 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRITHTF UB 36
25 YP-00641601-SC  WASHER L e Dt S e 4 36
26 i5003-164-000  TABLE SUPPORT PLATE OUTER F-77ARFI4% Y} 2
21 SH-0060801-SA  SCREV FIARYT 8
28 G5004-164-000  TABLE SUPPORT, FRONT 77" h%ad 31 2
29 G5005-164-000  TABLE SUPPORT, REAR F=7 k%39 ¥R 2
30 SK-3381601-3€  ¥QOD SCREW D=3.8 [.=16 ThEIFY” D=3.8 L=16 12
31 WS-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER ATFTET R M4 12
32 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER H4 EFETETE 3RTERL M4 12
33 KM-8080001-5C  NUT M8 oydryr HE 12 4
34 G5028-164-000  INSTALLING PLATE FTURT a4 E FUYT AR 1
35, SH-6061202-TP _ BOLT M6 1=12 RYI272H7 4 MO L=12 2
36 ¥3-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 ATAETET: M 2
37 WP-0841601-5C  WASHER EITHTE HTHIL M 2
38 (G5038-171-000  SIDE PLATE SUPPORT YA UL 3
39 G5045-171-000  SIDE PLATE HOLDER YINTY 381 B 4
40 (5034-171-000  COVER SUPPORT Iav -1 14
41 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L.=8 nYE7PIAT A 28
42 V5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETRT R M4 28
43 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 EITTET R 3TERA M4 28
44 G5022-164-000  CUSHION RIARRTA BoYay 1
45 G5021-164-000 CLOTH TABLE 2133”4 1
48 B1141-228-000  OPERATION BOX STRUT CLAMP YIEAT YF20Y507° 4
47 (G5023-184-000  STAY RHERTA AT 1

— 36 -



23. COVER COMPONENTS

#7135 —Bi{%




REF.HO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey X A AMT
1 G5034-164-000  RIGHT UPPER COVER BAT 3T 9X 1
2 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW BRI 5
3 G5036-164-000  RIGHT LOWER COVER BAT-33T V% 1
4 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW FIARY” 6
5 (5033-164-000 LEFT UPPER COVER AAT-LETY A3 1
6 SH-0040601-5A  SCREW Maxy® 5
7 G5035-164-000  LEFT LOVWER COVER BAT-ERTY 1
8 SM-0040601-5S4  SCREW 23T 6
8 (G5039-164-000  MIDDLE COVER ART=Fa0dy 1

10 SH-00490601-5SA  SCREW | SYESM 2
11 G5401-164-000  MACHINE BASE EPVE - 1
12 G5037~164-000  LEFT SIDE COVER BAT-E2TY 32 1
13 SM-0040601-SA  SCREW ¥ & 11
14 45038-164-000  RIGHT SIDE COVER BAT-3%T 32 1
1h SH-0040601-SA  SCREW L IAEY 6
16 (5040-164-000  COVER SUPPORT, B IAT-441 B 8
17 SH-6040802-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 oYFTIET A 16
18 ¥3-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER Ny W4 16
18 WP-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 EFFTITR 35744 M4 16
20 Gh034-171-000  COYER SUPPORT AnT 431 14
21 SM-B040802-TP  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=8 oYAY7HET A 28
22 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTE M4 28
23 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFFTHTR TN HY 28
24 G5026~162-000  HOOK IPETY 79y 1
25 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL B 20 F29YI-p 1
26 (BR-11105000-B UPPER COVER PYAVAAT 1
27 182-22604 FRONT COVER, 4 PEYAVIAT-A 1
28 165-86307 COVER,REAR DYOINT - 1
28 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 nYEy7FAT R HAX0.7 L=10 2
30 ¥P-0430800-5C  WASHER LT R 257224 §4 2
31 V3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETET R M4 2
32 SH-0040801-SA  SCREW FIARYT 2
33 SH-2031001-3B  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 RA$523YT K3X0.5 L=10 2
34 182-22801 WASHER A FYa9k" 29037 A 2

- 38 —



SOLENOID VALVE & REGULATOR COMPONENTS

W - V¥ 2 b — 7Bk

24.

as

38

-39 —



REF.NO HOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTIGOGH I | AMT
1 (5029~164-000  SOLENOID VALVE PLATE FUUYTATY MIYAY 1
2 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 ayyyrEaT AR M6 L=12 2
3 WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEITHR MG 2
4 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER LIPTETR 3BT MO 2
D PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION GXPT1/8 A=1223y 1
6 (6401-164-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASH. (1) FrUETATY(93) (1) 1
7 PY¥-1551080-A0  SOLENOID VALVE FIUITATY YA (i) (1)
8 HK-0346400-0A4  TERMINAL, FEMALE AZE-3IN ATH {16)
9 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAKD SYEUAT IR (2)

10 SH-6033052-TP  SCREM UYHF AT AL

11 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATR3T3T% 3.1X5.9X0.7

12 ¥P-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L33 AR 3.2X7X0.5

13 PJ-3010405-04  JOINTING B39734% Atb-b

14 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 7°9%°

15 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UMION 6XPT1/8 e

16 G6402-164-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASH. (2) FUUYTATY (53] (2)

17 PV-1551070-A0  SOLENOID VALVE FTUYTATY (1)
18 HK-0346400-0A  TERMINAL, FEMALE A2%-3h ATH {2)
16 HX-0005500-00  RUBBER BUSHING e M A 0

20 PC-0105140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL~} avkn-3

21 PF-0552000-A0  REGULATOR ASM, LETal-2 )3

22 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG PURYFYTALYE . TG0

23 PJ-3080052-01  PLUG 7°94"

24 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 ayBy7HET A MG L=12
25 VS-Q610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHT: HE

26 ¥P-06841601-SC  WASHER (575 0 MRV e £F 3 1
27 PJ-05056252-01 TEE ety T

28 PJ-3010652-01  HALF UNION GXPT1/4 A-7251Y

29 PJ-0305200-01  RING JOINT (NIPPLE) WYFTF (297°4)

30 PJ-3050652-01_ TEE UNTOH B-L"% F-37a2ty

31 G6107-164-0A0  AIR PRESSURE SENSOR SV ASH. yox79rvE SW(Y3)
32 PJ-0152510-01  BUSHING 1/4X1/8779909”

33 161-11403 AIR GUH 17-37Y

34 161-11502 SOCKET R

35 15458-116-000  CHURLED TUBE A-4f2-7°

36 PJ-3030600-01  STRAIGHT UNIOH Abb-b 224y

317 G5841-270-000  TUBE T F2HYT GWY

38 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7"

39 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TR 1)

40 G0801-164-000  DUCT, A 279k (A)

41 (G6802-164-000  DUCT, B 2+ (B)

42 SL-4041081-8F  SCREW M4 L=10 FATaRYT bha H4 L=10
43 VP-0450801-8D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L35 E 4.5X10X0.8
44 65046-164-000  TUBE EPHRLRY 244 Fa97

—- 40 —

—C T bk et Cad 1 LTE s e gt b b e e DO b DO TN N DD b b et et D e e S8 ED 6D RO B NS



25. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
X AR BY (R




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ A S AMT
] G5103-164-000  STAHD MNA9T" Y29 2
2 G5104-164-000  STAND SUPPORT NI 950 Fad 2
3 G5105-164-000 LM BASE LMA™ -2 2
4 G5106-164-000  SLIDER SHAFT SUPPORT, LEFT AFARTYTY 11 (k279 1
] Gh107-164-000  SLIDER SHAFT SUPPORT. RIGHT A34LT9h g4y (337) 1
6 G5108-164-000  SLIDER SHAFT AF4ETETY 2
7 G5109-164-000  FEEDER MAIM FRAME VL ViR 1
8 G5110-164~-000  FEEDER MAIN FRAME, RIGHT NI RV {3%7) 1
9 G5111-164-0A0  SLIDER SHAFT BLOCK ASH. AFARTYT YR (93) 2

10 G5113-164-000  BUSH 24T I 9P (4)
11 (G5111-164-000  SLIDER SHAFT BLOCK A4 YTy (2)
12 (5114-164-000  BUSH AFALTIT Y T oY 2
13 G5115-164-000  FIXED PLATE AFAETAFEA AR 4
14 (G5120-164-000  PLATE SUPPORT B5u7° 9543 131 t2

b GH121-164-000  CLAMP PLATE. LEFT M5u7°ak42 (e47Y) 1

16 G5122-164-000  CLAHP PLATE, RIGHT VEVIAA T ES TEE ) 1
17 G5123-164-0G0  SENSOR PLATE 1L Yiwh YuF4% 2
i8 G5134-164-000  COUPLING PLATE AFARTYTH Y4y 1
19 G5010-164-000  FEED RAIL N2P A 1
20 5009-164-000 FEED RAIL SUPPORY PLATE NI~k 22343 ]
21 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 DYBIPERTAR HE L=20 6
22 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT3$TETE HB : 8
23 ¥P-0641601-8C  VASHER EFETETR 3BTEA M 6
24 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayhy7HET A H5X0.8 L=12 8
25 SH-B0 - = ayaurraT AL MG =12 4
26 W5-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LNES B R 1 4
27 WP-0641601-5C  VASHER BT R 3744 HB 4
28 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 EYAP7 337 A 4
29 ¥5-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT2THT R HB 4
30 ¥P-0641601-3C  WASHER bR 3RTa%A MG 4
31 SH-6061002-TP  3SCREW M6 L=10 ayBy73E" A MG L=10 4
32 WS-0610002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHETR MG 4
33 WP-06410601-3C  WASHER EFFTETR 35TARE MO 4
34 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 Y3yt AR H4X0.7 L=10 4
35 ¥S-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER ATERTHETE M4 4
36 VP-0430801-SC  VASHER M4 EFETETR 3BTRIN M4 4
37 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mYRA7HET AR 4
38 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ARTET: M4 4
39 WP-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 =75 a0 M M 4 T T 4
40 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=8 Y97 A" AR 4
41 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AEETETY M4 4
42 WP-0430801~-5C  WASHER M4 BTN E 3ATERL M4 4
43 SK-6040802-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 DYARFIET AL 4
44 ¥5-0410002~KkF  SPRING WASHER VNES A L 4
45 ¥P-0430801-SC WASHER M4 EITHTR SHTEh M4 4
48 SK-G061202-TFP  SCREW M8 L=12 Y397 HA" A UG L=12 4
47 ¥5-0610002-KH  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHTE MB 4
43 WP-00641801-3C  VASHER E73TFT R 34T 4eA MD 4
49 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyAY7HET A HEX0.8 L=12 18
I =05 - q = ¥ A =

51 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER eI 18
52 SH-8062002-TP  SCREV M6 L=20 oYAy7 R AE MG L=20 2

— 42 —



26. FEED MECHANISM DRIVE & SWITCH COMPONENTS
B RERT - R A v 7 G

— 43 —



— 44 -

REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S AN
1 -G5101-164-000  RACK 349 1
2 G5102-164-000  ORIGINAL POINT SENSOR PLATE FUUTUEVE {2 2
3 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 BYBU7 I AL 6
4 US-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER hTRETETR M4 5
5 ¥P-0430801-SC_ WASHER M4 LT R 387 4es M4 6
6 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 uyRsPHRT A MG L=20 4
7 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTE MG 4
8 KP-0641601-3C  WASHER E3ETETE bR UG 4
g HM-0005700-00  STEPPING MOTOR AFIRT VYT -2 1

10 (G5012-164-000 PH INSTALLING PLATE UV 1
11 G5011-164-000  PM FIXED BASE PH RI95 {2 274274 2
12 G5013-164-000  SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE FUUisuY MY AR i
13 (8102-164-0A0  SPEED TRANSMISSION SEHSOR 3¥ Ty S (YY) 1
14 SH-6031502-TFP  SCREW M3 X 15 pyEy737 4 M3X0.5 L=15 6
15 WS-0310002-KH___ SPRING WASHER M3 Mgtk 3, 1X5.9%0.7 b
16 G5153-171-0060  SEHRSOR PLATE FUUTY v R4 3
17 SH-6040802-TP  SCREVW H4X0.7 L=38 yHe7 34" A 2
18 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER 28773 U4 2
19 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LI hT% 3DTFYA M4 2
20 SH-B061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 b7 4 Ak MG L=12 4
21 ¥S-0610002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTE MO 4
22 ¥P-0641601-3C  WASHER LIETETR 374 MB 4
23 SH-6082502-TH  BOLT pyY7 FET AL 4
24 WS-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER M8 ATEFTHET R MBS 4

_25 ¥P-0841601-SC  YASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LY 2 3hTRze M8 4

26 (5014-164-000  SENSOR IHSTALLING PLATE AUATHIVE FYYT AR 1
27 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 HYAL7 AL 2
28 ¥S-0410002-K{  SPRING WASHER AT B 2
29 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 BT R 3T R M4 2
30 (6101-164-0A0 HOME POSITION SENSGR SY ASM. FruEuryt SE(3) 1
31 G6103-164-0A0  DISCRIMIKATION SV ASH. Moy SH(Y) ]
32 G6025-171-0A0  CONNECTING CABLE ASH. FEV DU AN SFUL B EVAS T H i
33 (G5109-171-000  FEED BLOCK GEAR nAIRL 377 1
34 (G5110-171-000  BUOSS 7 MIYFRTR 1
35 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW MO L=8 bARST MO [=8 a
36 G5111-171-000  GEAR HOLDER 27y 41 1
37 SH-6033002-TP  SCREY 0yay7HET A} 4
38 WS-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 Wt 3, 1X5.0X0. 7 4
39 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 LTy 3.2X7X0.5 4
_49 G5019-164-000 _ SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE RNy Fbuy PUITAR 2
41 SK-3311301-8A  W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=13 YT D=3.1 L=13 4
42 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR U4 4
43 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4 E3TET R 3078 M4 12
. 44 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 PP R M3X0. L L=8 4
4D Y5-0310002-KH__ SPRING WASHER M3 BRI R 3 1X5.9%0.7 4
40 ¥P-0320501-3C  WASHER M3 L3R 3.2X7X0.5 8!
47 G6110-164-040  CLOTH EDGE SENSOR 1 ASM. 20y -1 |
48 G6111-164-0A0  CLOTH EDGE SENSOR 2 ASH. ¥y bug-2(03) 1



27. CLAMP ARM COMPONENTS .

75T T — LM%

— 45 —



REF.HG HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION - AKT
1 G5116-164-000  CLAMP PLATE, LEFT 75u7° BT A (2 27Y) 1
2 G5117-164-000-A CLAHP PLATE, RIGHT B30 VT4 (3%7) 1
3 SH-B061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 ayah7HET AL MG L=12 6
4 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER ©.1X12.2X1.5 ATRITHTE MG 6
2 NP-0641601-SC  WASHER B33 3hTyen MO ]
6 G5118-164-000  CLAMP CYLINDER PLATE, LEFT 75v7° PuRT MIYE42(e3™)) 1
7 G5119-164-000  CLAHP CYLINDER PLATE, RIGHT YIuF MYET Mr42(3%7) i
8 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV M8 L=12 nyBy7IAT AR K6 L=12 4
9 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT2ETETR MG 4

10 WP-0G416Q1-SC  WASHER EF3THT: 374N MG 4
11 (G5124-164-000  CLAMP SHAFT BIuI YTy 2
12 HH-8060001-5C  NUT M6 oYa7IvE HE 132 2
13 VS-0610002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETATE MO 2
14 VP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFETRTR IATEIL UG 2
15 G5125-164-000  CLAHP HOLDER hau7® haR” 2
16 (G5126-164-000  SPRING VIV 4
17 G5127-164-000  SPRING HOOK FNE 4
18 G5128-164-000  TEWSION BOLT FuIauRT kb 2
19 NH-B060001-SC  HUT M6 avayyt K6 192 2
20 (5129-164-000  SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE AT Z49E RIS 1
21 G5144-162-000  SCREW $307° F-ITh BARYT 2
22 G5130-164-000-B CLANP y3u7°e2™Y i
23 G5131-164-000-A CLAMP y3v7° 33" 1
24 SH-8040402-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FARY" H4X0.7 L=4 4
25 GbI32-164-000  CLAMP COVER. LEFT 25307° A7~ (k37Y) 1
26 GHh133-164-000  CLAMP COVER, RIGHT U7 N~ (3%7) 1
27 G5144-162-000  SCREW : H3u7° FTTh RARYT i
28 B4131-357-000  NEEDLE GUYARD ADJUSTING GUIDE FDEL VAR B R & R 4 1 M 2
29 SH-9041050-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 oYayRT AR M4X0.7 L=10 2
30 ¥5-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATRETRT R H4 2
31 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 EFTATR 3T EeN M4 2
32 G2526-270-000  COLLAR XubTayth bApG- 4
33 (G5138-161-000  RUBBER CAP F 2L 50 iF ) 1
34 PA-1601005-00  AIR CYLINDER I7uaT 2
35 SH-60330502-TP__ SCREW BYBI7IET 4} g
36 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION Ikd"andy 2
37 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP VA VUP Y 4
38 3H-0040601-54  SCREW PFAFYT 4
39 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND PEAZ N 6
40 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 BARY™ HAXO. T =4 3
41 G6112-164-0A0 CLOTH PRESSER CAHCELLATIOR SV 239X B497ASN(93) 1

— 48 —



28. SET PLATE COMPONENTS
€ v b BBEER

— 47 —



REF.HO ROTE PART KO, DESCRIPTIOH k ¥y o34 AUT
1 5301-164-000 LEFT [HSTALLENG BASE Prb g2 LRTYRIHENT R 1
2 SY-6061202-TP SCREV MG L=12 R HET AL MG L=t2 6
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRIHNG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEeThTE HG i3
4 YP-0641601-3C YASHER IR 3%TFTA MG B
5 G5302-164-000  TURNING SHAFT Lok iz A{325TY 1
] HH-GOBC001-SC  HUT MBX1.25 uyhrtar U8 192 H
i WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ATZETHYE M8 1
8 ¥P-0841601-5C VASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 L3t hT 3 3hTEeA M8 1
9 G2543-270-000  SHAFT STOP COLLAR A DUHRA BT-A 2

10 SH-8040402-TP _ SCREY M4X0.7 L=4 bAFYT M4X0.7 L=4 4
11 G5303-164-000  RAIL THSTALLING PLATE BRACKET b=k MHYTLE 491 1
12 (5304-164-000  RAIL ITHSTALLING PLATE b4 HIYE£R 1
13 SH-B6061202-TP  SCREW H6 L=12 wYRIP AR MG L=l2 4
14 YS-0610002-XH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHT % HB 4
_15 YP-0641601-SC  WASHER B8N 30T eh HB 4
16 (5305-164-000  SLIDER RAIL 2344 1
17 SH-0040601-SA  SCREY FIAFYT 8
18 (5306-164-000  RAIL FIXED PLATE b4 FA4R 2
19 65307-164-000  SET PLATE. LEFT B bR (L2} 1

20 G5308-164-000  GUIDE, LEFT A (L2TY9 ]

21 G5308-164-000  SCALE *zy 4

22 Gh310-164-000  SCALE PLATE, LEFT AEY 4R (27)) 2

23 SH-B040802-TP  SCREYW H4X0.7 L=8 YERP AT AL 4
24 ¥8-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATRTEF HY 4
_25 YP-0430805-3C WASHER K4 B3T3 33TR9A M4 4
26 (G5311-164-000  KKOB, MALE 77 (32) 2

27 Gh312-164-000 COLLAR SVERLVER Mk LA 2

28 WP-0G641601-5C  WASHER LT 3R EL HB 2

20 G5315-164-000  BLOCK Pob4R 27477097 1

30 SH-6042002-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 [=20 RUBIT AT AL 2
31 G5146-171-000  CLAMP FIXIHG PLATE B5%7° bA4% 1
32 (5313-164-000 BLOCK. A tab42 {F3) 770904 1
33 G5314-164-000 BLOCK B Lob42 435007090 B 1
34 SH-8041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 YA IET AL 4
30 ¥S-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER ATETTRTR U4 4
36 YP-0430801-SC  WASHER H4 LIt AT & 3h7E4 M4 4
37 G5316-164-000  FIXED SCREW a4 3743V i
38 (5006-164-000  SET PLATE SUPPORT, LEFT Eob43 ABI(LRTY) 1
39 G5332-164-000  STOPPER kAR EXUAEA" i
40 SH-6061202-TP SCREY M6 1L=12 0y AR MG 1212 2
41 Y¥S-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2%1.5 ATEETE R B 2
42 ¥P-0641601-5C  WASHER EFFTHTE IATEL NG 2
43 §5327-164-000  SET PLATE, RIGHT Lob£22357) 1
44 G5328-164-000  GUIDE, RIGHT AT (33T) 1
45 SH-0030601-54  SCREY M3X0.5 =06 F3R2F M3N0.5 1=6 7
46 G5007-164-000  SET PLATE SUPPORT, RIGHT tob4k 191(3%7) 1
47 G5030-164-0006  SUPPORT PLATE Lrb4R29T 339 1
48 SH-6061202-TP  SCREV KB L=12 nyhh 7T A WG L=12 2
49 YS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATHTHTF MG 2
[ YP-00641601-3¢€ WYASHER LIaT T3 307334 HB 2
51 G5329-164-000  SCALE PLATE, RIGHT AEH42(347) 2
52 SH-6040802-TFP  SCREV H4 L=0 BYFITHRTAY M4X0,7 L=B 4
b3 ¥S-0410002-K  SPRING WASHER AT BT 2 H4 4
54 YP-0430801-SC  WASHER i4 B3R 3DTEIR M4 4
_&5 (5330-164-000  XHOB, FEMALE 277 (A2) 2
56 (5331-164-000  HANDLE EXTEHSICH AR A THRFYYaY 4
57 YP-0841601-3¢C WASHER eI E 3BT594 B 2
58 (5403-164-000  FIXED PLATE PYR4R A8 aF442 3
59 SH-B061002-TP  SCREY M6 L=10 BYRFTHET AR ME L=10 B
60 ¥S-0610002-KN _SPRIHG YASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTEETATE MG 4]
B1 YP-0641601-SC  VASHER L A e SRS I £ A ) 6
62 SK-3381601-SC  WOGD SCREV D=3.8 L=16 IREIRYT D=3.8 L=16 6
63 ¥S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ATRETER M4 B
G4 YP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 53 A ME SRS M7 A 1 B
G5 G5Q08-104-000  STAOPPER VALY DTN P
66 SH~6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 2997 R A 4
&7 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER ATIETHT: M4 4
68 ¥P-0430801-5C WASHER M4 E3TTAYE IATIRA M4 4
69 G5384-171-000  RUBBER FOOT e 2
_19 SH-6031002-TP REXAGDHAL BOLT H3 X 10 Y37 A AL M3X0.5 E=10 P4
71 G5008-164-000 STOPPER VDL Y e { 7% 2
72 SH-G040802-TP SCREY HaAX0.7 {.=8 URy7 TR AL 4

73 ¥S-0410002-KY4 SPRING YASHER ATERTh T W 4

74 WP-0430801-SC WASKEER H4 1 b P S e T A 4

Vi G6105-104-0A0  PRESSER POSITION S¥ ASH AVISTT 4B (f SH{9Y) 2

76 SH-6031502-TP SCREW M3 X 16 IRY7 1A H3X0.5 =15 4

77 WS-0310002-KH SPRIKG WASHER M3 AR 3.1X6.9X0.7 4

78 YP-0320504-SC WASHER M3 et hT e 3.24TR0.5 4

79 G5153-171-000 SENSCR PLATE FTUFY vy bA4Y 2

30 }X-0G15000-00 CLIP -1 h BYAE P

31 SL-4041081-8F SCREYW #4 L=310 FaTuEsT LA WY LE10 2

— 48 —



29. GAUGE & STACKER GUARD COMPONENTS
=T A5 v — T — PR

Al
I
!
H
|
t
t
1
I
|
i
1
1
I
i
1
[
!

p]

— 49 —



REF.R0  NOTE PART HB. DESCRIPTION | AT,
1 G5317-164-000  BRACKET ‘ YrerTytiar
2 SH-1030601-5C  SCREW H3 X & Fi2%37 H3X0.5 L=0
3 G5318-164-000  GAUGE SHAFT YA A
4 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MW) EdT 24y 4
b (0321-164-000_ GAUGE DRIVEN _ GEAR NP NED ) UL
6 PS-01G0122-KH  SPRIHG PLIH 1.6X12 ATUUETE"Y 1.6X12
7 (5323-164-000  GAUGE BLOCK LR AVAIEY
3 (i5324-164-000  GAUGE INSTALLING PLATE TSR
9 SH-G040602-TP  SCREY M4 L=0 nyRy7E" Ak H4X0. 7 L=6
10 H5-0410002-KN  SPRING YASHER LA N2 1
11 ¥P-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 EIETETE 3BT M4
12 (G5326-164~000  SCREW LA FL I L
13 G5325-1684-000  GAUGE (FOR HAN) YUY~y
14 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5H L=12 A M n

mlguumm___ _,ﬂh_DSJQQQB_KH_,_kLKiHﬁ_iASH[R M3

WP-0320501-5C

TR 3, 1%5.9X0..7

WASHER U3

LTyt 3.2%7X0.5

17 G5319-164-000  GEAR LA A] RUEE A

18 G5320-164-000  RETAINING RIKG DPTAYTP bAY

19 SH-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 CRARYT M3X0.5 L=5

20 (5322-164-000  IHSTALLING PLATE D ML VM UV LB

21 SH-1030601-SC  SCREW 43 X 8 #3249" U3X0.5 I'G

22 PA-8000120-00  AIR CYLIHDER IPus”

23 SH-0030602-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=6 Y7 HET A M3X0.5 L=

24 WP-0320501-5C  VASIER M3 33T HF 3.2X7X0.5
& PJ-2103040-10  HALF UHICH izAvhy 9477

26 (G5240-164-0A0  STACKER GUARD ASH. ARTH-RT-RT(03)

27 (5242-164-600  PIPE ADHESIVE CEMENT N 475 Lade it 4

28 SH-1030801-8C  SCREW H3 L=8 F5039" M3X0.5 L=8

29 G5Z43-164-000  PIPE SUFPORT N AT PRy {2)
30 SH-6050802-TP  SCREY M5X0.8 [=§ ponh 7 Ar MOXO0. 7 L=8 (41
31 WS-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER AURETHTR 5L1XG.2X1.3 (4)
32 WVP-0631001-8C  WASHER L3RR 3hTEvL HD {4)
33 GSS-29212000 VINYL BAG [Seted YAt {1
34 EA-9500B801-00  CABLE BAND VLT 3
35 HY-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP (A VUV I
36 BX-0015000-04  CABLE CLAMP LS VUDY i ]
37 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=i0 FATEST AR M4 L=10 2




30. CONVEYOR COMPONENTS

o RN s FEA

— 51 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN - AUT
1 G5222-164-000  MOTOR BRACKET SUPPORT LSS A L DL R A 1
2 SH-6061202-TP  SCREY H6 L=12 ayHYFHRT AL HE L=12 4-
3 - WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTR M6 4
4 WP-0641601-3C  WASHER EITTETE 3RTEIN MG 4
b G5223-164-000  IHSTALLING PLATE IVATFIN VR PR 1
6 SH~-6061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 myaP7 AT AL MG L=12 2
7 ¥S-0610002-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTR MG 2
8 WP-0641601-5C  VASHER BT 387374 MO 2
g PX-5000170-00  KNUCKLE JOIRT I % 1%v #9989 a4vt 1

10 SH-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 1,=20 OyEy7ahTAr M8 1,=20 1
11 VS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 RTESTHET R U8 1
12 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFFTATE 3RTETR M 1
13 PA-2002513-A0  AIR CYLIHDER 7T |
14 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER e’y 1
15 G5221-164-000  KHOB 2)A3L Fao9ty 70 1
16 B3410-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW¥(A) AT 2%y 4
17 B2710-771-000  SPRING A2 BRT-LAT- AR 2
18 G5225-164-000  STUD VAT IFUYTY 2
19 (12526-270-000  COLLAR PPyt h M3~ 2
20 SH-8040402-TP  SCREN M4X0.7 l=4 bAFYT M4X0.7 1.=4 4
21 (G5226-164-000  MOTOR BRACKET VAP E-37T 5 9b 1
22 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 RYRY7IRTAN HB L=12 4
23 Y5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATETHTR MG 4
24 YypP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFFTATR: 3TIRL MO 4
25 G5227-164-000  INSTALLING PLATE -2 77wl PUUYAY 2
26 SH-GO6G1202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 oYAY7IET AL HB L=12 4
27 YS-0610002-XN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFETETE NG 4
28 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EITET R IBTRRL MG 4
29 G5228-164-000  CONVEYER FRAME TATTIVL i
30 (5229-164-000 DRIVE PULLEY Sy Ay 1
31 SH-8040602-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=6 bR 2
32 HU-0007700-10  GEAR HEAD ¥ yaqb” 1
33 B1513-210-000  CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER AL YT RYE 2A° -8 4
34 G6201-164-0A0  CORVEYER MOTOR ASH. AT PE-2(93) 1
35 (G5230-164-000_ _ IDLER PULLEY P4} 3-7°-Y 1
36 G5231-164-000  IDLER PULLEY SRAFT ARG By 1
37 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 ATFET TR M10 )3
38 VP-1052001-3C  WASHER 10,5X21X2 EFPTETE 3TERIAL HIO 1
39 HH-6100001-5C  NUT H10X1.5 nyRyFye K10 192 1
40 SB-1150002~00  BEARING ATPYYET 1
41 RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 CH 339 35 1
42 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING 13.8 Cy™%bA9 13.8 1
43 (G5232-164-000  CONVEYER BELT QUATFAT AL 2
44 G5233-164-000  CONVEYER COVER AUATTHAT ;
45 SH-0040601-5A  SCREW bRy 5




STACKER COMPONENTS

LRV v —AiRA LR

31.

— 53 —



REF.KO HOTE

PART HNO.

DESCRIPTION

1 5201-164-000  STACKER BASE AZyHAT=2 1
2 SH~G061202-TP  SCREW MG L=I2 wyIrPFE A MG L=12 4
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETRTE MB 4
4 VP-0641601-5C  WASHER LIPTETR 3hTeee MG 4
5 5210-164-000  SUPPORT PLATE 2L 9 432 2
6 SH-6030602-TP  SCREV M3X0.5 L=6 wYH7 AT AL H3X0.5 L=0 4
7 ¥5-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEETHTE 3.1X5.9%0.7 4
] WP-0320501-5C  WASHER M3 38T 3.2X7X0.5 4
9 G5220-164-000  KHOB aoh-2htfaoey )77 2
A¢ . G5202-164-000  PILLOW INSTALLING PLATE [ |l WL B 1
11 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Y7 AT A MG L=12 4
12 WS-0610002-XN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHT3 MG 4
13 VP-0641601-SC  WASHER LAIETETE 35730 MG 4
14 G5120-164-000  SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE VA EUT S DV EEF 2
15 SM-6082002-TH  SCREW H8 1=20 uyahri Ak M8 L=20 4
16 ¥3-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 AETETR M8 4
17 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LITHTR 3FTEIL M8 8
18 HU-6080001-8C  NUT M8X1.25 avhsyr K8 132 4
19 (G5203-164-000 CYLINDER HOLDER BASE IUUET NI AR 274874 1
20 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW HE E=12 pyRy7 A A MO E=12 4
21 VS~0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEE 3T MG 4
22 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER A EFITATE TAIL MO 4
23 G5217-164-000  CYLINDER MOUNT PLATE UM UL E RS 2
24 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 Oy#97 R AR 4
_25 VS-0010002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHT R MO 4
26 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER EITATR 3hTEOA HE 4
27 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=4 FAFYT H4X0.T7 L=4 2
28 (5209-164-000  ADJUSTIRG PLATE FJIIETA Fadbu4y 2
29 15211-164-000  SUPPORT 2/IIFTA X 1
30 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 QYay7Ih" Ak 4
31 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHT R M4 4
32 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 LTI E TR M4 4
33 G5212-164-000  FULLRUM PLATE RIYLRTS IFUAR 1
34 G5234-164-000  PIN SUPPORT AIYIRTA HAFVLY #RI 1
_35 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW HAX0.T7 1.=8 HIVED 01 2
36 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATESTHT R N4 Z
37 ¥P-0430801-SC  WASHER H4 EIETHTE 3FTIRL M4 2
38 B8170-220-000  BED FIXED SCREW ATYE aF4FYT 1
39 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 AR M8 1
_40 WP-0841601-SC __WASHER 8.4%17.4X1.6 LAtk 3hT 324 M8 1
41 NM-6080001-SC  HUT M8X1.25 oyayryh M8 192 1
42 G5213-164-000  CLOTH STACKER OV EY A 1
43 135-18105 LIFTEING LEVER SHAFT EVER S YL AR N 1
44 RE-0700000-K0  SNAP RING 7 EA™4pA9 7 2
45 i5022-164-000 _ CUSHION RIAREA Buday 1
46 G5214-164~000  SPRING ARyh-N"F 1
47 G5215-164-000  FIXED PLATE 2193574 25442 1
48 SH-6030602-TP  SCREV M3X0.5 L=0 BYBy7FET AR H3X0.5 L=6 2
49 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETHR 3.1X5.9%0.7 2
0 ¥P-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 B3T3 3.2X7%0.5 2
51 65235-164-000  SLIDER RIYEETA AHART 2
52 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 Ly HRTHETAR M3X0.5 L=8 B
53 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRIRG WASHER M3 ATRETETR 301X5.9X0.7 6
54 WP-03205601-5C  WASHER M3 B

— 54 —

L33"H 7 3.2X7X0.5




32. COVER & KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS
3= R A o TR

REF.NO NUTE PART HO. 4 AUT
1 G5025-164-000  START SWITCH PLATE EFTA4wF 4042 1
2 SH-B061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 WP AL MG L=12 2
3 WP-00641601-SC  WASHER LT ITRL UB 2
4 G5027-164-000  START SWITCH SHAFT PLATE LT 24 F YUY 2
D SK-0040802-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RIB77 I AL 4
6 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING VASHER ATRETHTF M4 4
7 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 LR E 3BT MY 4
8 GH0O24-164-000  INSTALLING PLATE ST UV RS 1
9 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 QYT H AL MG L=12 2

10 YS-0010002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6,.1X12,.2X1.5 I A I 6 2
11 WP-0B41601-3C  WASHER EIFTHTR IRTEeA MO 2
12 (G5138-161-000  RUBBER CAP 2/ARLLTL 1
13 G5026-164-000  START SWITCH ROD S ST 5 1
14 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4HM) Ed™ 2547 4 I
15 G5019-171-000  _SPRING EETA{WFAT} i
16 G5020-171-000  SYITCH HOLDER BT 2T ANV 1
17 SH-6040802-TF  SCREY M4%0.7 L=8 uIByP AT A 2
18 ¥5-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER AT M4 2
19 WP-04303801-SC  WASHER M4 LT 3HT 304 M4 2

20 (6104-164-0A0  START SW ASH. 3-r SW{¥3) 1

21 HAD-11602H00 MICRO-SYITCH COVER FEVES LA 1

22 SH-6031602-TP  SCREW Y37 HET Ak 2

23 WS~-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 AT 3.1X5.9%0.7 2
24 WP-0320501-5C  VASHER H3 L33 472 3.2X7X0.5 2
25 (5009-162-000 _ STOPPER PEATE L 249 f AbanT {2 2
26 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 VR VNS & B 4
217 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATEETET R MY 4
28 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER M4 EI™hT R 307 EvA HY 4
29 G5021-171-000  RUBBER CUSHIOH VA NE P 2
30 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HO RS L LU VL 2

- B —



33. STACKER CYLINDER COMPONENTS

Ay =) TR

REF.HD HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION oy ANT
1 65204-164-000  CLOTH PRESSER 2/315L 91 H
2 15216-164-000  STACKER RIRG Axe=) v 5
3 (5205-164-000  CLOTH PRESSER EEE 8 I 1
4 (G5208-164-000  BAR LOCKER AT =Ry YT 2
b 15221-164-000  KNOB 2IARY Fa0by 77 2
6 G5206-164-000  CLOTII PAYMENT 2IRG4 91 1
7 G5207-164-000  CLOTH PAYMENWT FILY R i
8 G5218-164-000  BEARING FUaAT YL 2
9 G2543-270-000  SHAFT 3TOP COLLAR A ITHEA B9-A 2

10 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 PAxY” W4XO.T7 =4 4
11 G5204-171-000  LINK BOLL VE 2
12 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEETHT R MB 2
13 WP-0841601-3C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 B3R 3hTEeA M8 2
14 HH-6080003-5C  NUT M3 pyhrEYE M8 32 2
15 G6108-164-0A0  CLOTH SWEEPING CYLINDER ASH, 2InG4 Y™ (¥3) 1
18 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER s ay 4
17 G6109-164-0A0  CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER ASH. ARYH-2ITFL IWURT (93) 1

— 56 —



34. MACHINE TABLE COMPONENTS

Y UT — 7 LB

q \
NS B S

EaclIRS

M
I~

.‘\- |
QI@
38

-§

2§
,H@,m%
N

NN ,./var X *

/
TN T

R. \.\ N ,ﬁn o
AN/

~ B7 —



REF_NO  HOTE

]
1
I
1
'

G0~ T S L P —

PART KO.

G5402-1064-000
HTJ-HS000GG0

WP-0a50002-5p
G5406-164-000

SH-2068503-5C.

W3-0610002-KH
WP-06410601-5C
HY{-6060001-5C
SH-6061202-TH

_JCREYW MG _L=63%

DESCRIPTIOGN

HACILHEE TABLE

BOLT

WASKER 8.5X18X1.6
GPERATION PANEL BRACKET

VY-

WYEIAT I AL

L3887 8,5X18%1.6

DOENT RS MY AR
nedhTAR MO LGS

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
VASIER

HUT K6

BOLT

ATEETRT T MG
LR 374 NG
nghyivr HG 122
AY7 LT A
ATRETAT: HO

9
_io  HS-0010002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

1
7
7
1
A
4
4
4
2
2
11 YT~0G40001-KN  TODTH WASHER AEETRT R OAD 2
12 SH-G0O51202-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 uyauTEET AL MSX0.8 L=12 q
13 Y¥P-0531001-SC  WASHER EIFTETE 3IDTHVAL UD 4
14 165-51904 HOTOR KHOB FLE-4~YT3 1
15 SH-8050602-TP  SCREV HS L=6 bAxsT H5X0.8 1=0 1
16 G5420-164-000  FLANGE ME T B S 0T ey b D 2
17 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SHAP RING (GHN) E3"%2b47 6 2
18 G5419-164-000  SiHAFT 2P TABAFYAY Y tb 1
19 SK-3381301~8C  ¥0OD SCREW TAERRYT 4
20 WS-04310G02-KH  SPRING WASHER KTEATETE H4 4
21 WP-0430801-SC VASHER H4 L3TETE 3704 M4 4
22 HH-B050001-5C  NUT M5 @RIy H5X0.8 132 4
23 V5-0510002-KH  SPRING VASHER A8 5, 1X9.2%1.3 4
24 G5418-164-000  SULLEY DabTeh{Fvan 77y~ 2
25 (h421-164-000 ROTATIOR BELT B2 b AALFAY AT AL i
26 (G5424-164-0A0  HEAD SUPPORT ROD ASH. P71 (2T ' 1
27 G5042-164-000  NAHME PLATE VY- R AY 1
28 (G5409-164-000  LEVER ¥R ALIACY LAY~ 1
2% SH-BOG1602-TP  SCREY M6 L=16 U977 Ak H
A3 _¥5-0G10002-XH _ SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT 382 HG 1
31 B2G13-280-000  STOP-MOTION REGULATIKG CAM ROL PAY VIR L I Tl 1} H
32 WP-0641601-S€  VASHER EGRTAT 2 3hT3vn MO i
33 HH-60BO00L-SC HUT H8X1.25 aYdr3yE W8 132 1
34 PA-2502002-A0  CYLINDER 70" 1
3G SH-6003002-TP  SCREW MGX0,8 L=30 B3 734° 4 2
36 PJ-3010605-03  HALF UMION A-7 123V 2
37 G5407-164-000  CYLIHDER BRACKET FRUOMYLAT MUY 1
38 (5408-164-000  RUT FFTOMLRTA4E Fob 1
39 SH-G082002-TH SCREW M8 L=20 WAPFEATAE U L=20 1
A0 ¥S-0820002-KK  SPRIRG_YWASHER_M8 ATRITETE M8 )3
41 YP-0841601~SC  VASIIER 8.4X17.4%1.6 EITTITE TR HB 1.
42 SH-Q082003-SC  SCREW M8 L=20 By A 3
43 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATEETHT R MB 3
44 WP-0841601-5C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.68 L3ETHT: 3DTETA HS 3
45 G5410-164-000  CYLINDER BRACKET . . LR LU VEMYNIES 1
4B N4-506000E~SC  RUT MG nYA7IYr HG 132 2
47 WS-0B10002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETATE UG 2
48 YP-0641601-8C YASHER EFFTHTE 39734 MG 2
49 SH-6051202~TP  SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=i2 nY¥7 A" AR H5X0.8 L=12 i
ho —M¥3-0530002-KN  SPRING WASUER ATRETATE B,1X9.2X1.3 i
b1 YP-0531001-SC WASHER EFETETR 30734 MG 1
52 PX-5000180-00 KHUCKLE JGINT 1¥2 1998 ¥T34VE 1
53 PA-1601510~A0  AIR CYLIHBER I7-WneT 1
54 PJ-3040405~-04  ELBOV UHICH IART 24y 1
hs G5412-164-000  ¥ORKIHG PLATE 1914533 {% 1
h6 SH-6041202-TP  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=12 aYEH 7R AN 2
57 YP-04308C1-5C  WASHER M4 L3 39780 HY 2
58 G5416-164-000 SLIDE HOLDER AnTday 2
59 G5411-164-060 LiHK FFiharyuy 1
JBO G5415-164-000  STOPPER BLOCK Abzh’ =727 2aY 1
61 SH-7042051-5¢F SCREW PAEYT 1
62 KH-6040001-5C HUT M4 aY3h3yr H4X0.7 132 1
63 SH-GO41602~TP  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=186 prP T AR H4X0.7 L=16 2
64 WS~0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATETET R H4 2
) b - ER M4 LI T2 3734 M4 2
66 (G5404-164-000  HOTOR BRACKET E-2-bE 42 1
67 #K-0443501-20 TER¥IRAL 2ozt A4 1
68 SL-4030881-38  SCREW FAFYT 2
69 HH-60G00O1-SC  HUT M6 iR I9r HG 132 3
is) ¥S-0610002-XNy  SPRING WASHER 6,.1X12.2X1.5 DTRENT: MG 3
71 WP-0641601-SC WASHER I3 M RS A 7 1] 3
72 Gh405-164-000 HOTOR FIXED PLATE 225442 2
73 Hol B7101-373-100 HOTOR PHLLY (HOHZ 1500SPHY -7 - (50HZ, 1500SPH) 1
74 B0l B7102-373-%00 HOTOR PULLY (BOHZ 1500SPH} 2=~ (GOHZ, 15005PH) i
75 G5422-164-000__ PULLEY COVER VAR b T M 1
76 SH-0040601-54  SCREV bR 2
77 SH~6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 WY 8" Ab 4
78 WS~0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AETHTE HG 4
79 ¥P-00641601-SC  VASHER =5 M T M T W] 4
80 (5417~164-000  BRACKET DrrTaR{FLae YT} 1
g1 46704+~ 164~0A0 EARTH CORD ASK. P INE)  A L R A 5 2
82 YP~0641601-5C YASHER B3T3 157 5v4 MG 2
Note ( fEd& 1401...... SELECTIVE PART SRS

— 58 —




35. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

B K v 7 AR

/ LR U (] \
> AN Y \
4l..it..;l||.,l/ﬁé«. Ve

a ‘ocos v o Mh
/ / \PE«.I(. Ny \
SLT

\ \ea TN Ay

o VAN Ay .

3 f
N

8

' A N NN s

i

A NN/
) G Y
._/ ' ’ T

NN ==
\

— B9 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AUT
1 M1001-544-000  FRAME CONTROLL BOX EAVL Y Y VRV N VS 1
2 H1002-544-040  FRAME CONTROLL BOX COVER ASM, FUUAETIYA FU-h72 Y3 1
3 SH-0040601-SA  SCREVW FIRFYT 6
4 M1004-540-000  FREE BUSHIKG, A YTETL 7TYIL A 1

_5 M8601-543-BA0  CPU BASE ASM. CPU_¥n"yh3 i
4] SL-4030881~-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2FYT bz U3 L=8 4
7 H8GG2-544-AA0-A 1/0 BASE ASH. (B) 1/0%8™Y 23(B) !
8 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FATaRYT kAR M3 L=8 4
9 M1004-544-000  PRESSER PLATE THI42 2

10 SL-4031891-5C  SCREW M3 X 18 INTxYT eha H3 L=18 2
11 H8603-544-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POWER ¥»™v »3 i
12 SL-4030881-5F  SCREW M3 X 8 FATRYT B2 H3 L=8 4
13 H8510-544-0A0  TRAHSFORMER ASH. b3UR Y3 -1
14 SL-4051091-8€C  SCREV H5X0.8 L=1¢0 FAT2FYT a2 HEX0.8 L=10 4
_15 H8511-544~040 _ DC FAN ASH, DC 27y B3 i
16 HH-0003800-A0  FINGER GUARD TAVET - BT 1
17 SH-4043601-SH  SCREW M4X0.7 L=36 FAT2EYT H4X0.T 1=38 4
18 NH-3040520~SF  FLANGE NUT M4 FERLYTFIE 4
19 H8521-540-0A0  AC THPUT POWER CORD ASM. AC z29malh FuFTya-}T s 1
20 LQR67-310-000  EARTH MARK 7-2 -9 3
21 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2RYT BAR M4 L=10 3
22 SL-4041281-SF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FATEYT M4X0.T L=12 tAx 1
23 VT-0430001-KN  TOOTHED WASHER LVES b M T 4
24 HH-0005700-10  DRIVER Bun FTIL4AT- 1
25 SL-4041081-3F _ SCREY M4 L=10 FAT22Y" bhZ M4 E=10 FA
26 HF-0051110-00  FUSE IHfOLDER ba- 2 kAR - t
27 HF-0051100-08  FUSE HOLDER COVER Lr-2"FAzT- HAT- 1
28 SH-4041001-3C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 HAT2xYT H4X0.7 L=10 1
29 E8602-701-000  FUSE 44 Braaky va-aT 44 1
30 HE-0171500~-70  TERMINAL BASE 7P VPSS 1
3t 5L-4031681-3F  SCREV M3 L=16 thaxy™ M3 L=16 2
32 HK-~0444500~60  TERMINAL BASE RVEt4 1
33 SL-4031481~3F  SCREW M3 L=14 FATaFYT th2 M3 L=14 2
34 HX-0022200-0A  CABLE CLAMP Py y3vr” 5
35 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING ol Y Al FE i
36 HX-0002400-00  CORD HOLDER DSKy3v7° 1
37 HX=-0002400-0C  CORD CLAMP h3v7° 1
38 H1010-544-000  CONTROL BOX PLATE FrUNTALAY 1
39 H1020-544-000  SEAL, A /092494 (A) 1
40 H1022-543-000  SEAL. R /9 v¥A43-4 (B) i
41 N1022-544-000  F6 SEAL F& ¥-» i
42 H1021-544-000  SEAL tr-2" VALY 1
43 H1021-540-000  SEAL 22y LTI i
44 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 X 6 FATZRYT A4 M4X0.7 L=0 2
1

H8528-544-0A0

HOTGR CORD ASH.

— 60 —

3295 42-1" 0y



36. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD & 1/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
CPUEMNR- I /OEBMHR :

o e e et v e e e e e mm e e e A e —

'
I

[

L0009 e B

REF.NO KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOMN Loy 4 f ANT.
1 H8601-543-BA0  CPU BASE ASH. CPU $a"uy3 1
2 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V 7 vt 3.6V (n
3 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YILUATYRY (1
4 HA-0010800-20 DIP SWITCH FU4YT° 244 (n
5 HA-0010800-40  DIP SYITCH 4 FANT A4YE (1}
6 HB910-544-000  PROW DISCERNMENT SEAL PROU 95A" 994 {1}
7 HL-0084200-43 1L 1C (1)

8 H8602-544~AA0  1/0 BASE ASHM. A /0 sA7v3 () 1
9 HT-0038200-00  TRANSISTOR b7 ARF LA (1}
10 HT-0036400-00  TRANSISTOR. ARRAY b3y 237y (1)
1 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 25D12906 F3wyTAx (2501296} (1}
i2 HT-0035700-00  TRAHSISTOR FIUYT A {3}
i3 HA-0010800~80  DIP SWITCH 8P U A4S {2)
14 HA-0023300-00  ROTARY SWITCH B-2- 2494 (2}
15 HA-0Q10800-30 [P SWITCH FUAYT A4YF {1}
16 HA-0005000-00  KOTARY SWITCH n-24-149% {1
17 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 FAT2RYT thz M3X0.5 L=1i2 {4)
18 SL-4031081-5F  SCREW M3 L=10 FATIRYT kAR K3 L=10 {63
19 NM-3034000~SF  FLANGE NUT JIVETHIE M3 {10)
20 M8910-544-00¢  PROW DISCERHMENT SEAL PROM_I%A7954 (13
21 HL-0084200-44 1C iC (4

—- 81 —



37. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD & POWER CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
PRI - TR AR B

1 8
SR b fmmmmm e b \
3 kl 2b 14 1
5 7 S\ s 28 1725 15 16 27! /25109 !
L I I ; o[, N l
@z:DBDDEﬁ] A= |u . QLQA.&J_‘ ,
P |

f: L L
ik S’O@:@@)iaf

O EetosmeSbsvud]
I

Y - S 14 28 __

REF.HO ROTE PART NG, DESCRIPTION [ AHT.

1 M8831-543-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. P S O T A H 1
2 HX-0024000-00  BUZZER AR {1)
3 HG-0043500-00  LIQUID CRYSTAL INDICATOR IEVHY LANYE (1)
4 (6312-166-000  LCD SPACER LCD 24°-% (4)
) HX-0008400-0C  HYLOH RIVET AL YATHE (4)
8 HG-0043600-00  LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LED (7)
7 HR-0303010-30  VOLUKE (10X) FUaa 10K4-4 §))

8 H8803-544-0A0  POVER BOARD ASH. POVER ¥A™Y 73 1
8 H8603-544-000  POWER BOARD POWER a7y (1)
10 HL-0066400-00 IC (STR-9005) IC (STR-8005) (1
11 H8688-110-000  IC M9G698 MY IC (HO698) (1)
12 HL-0118200-00  REGULATOR L REN e (1
13 HL-0118000-00  REGULATOR " 2b-2 (1)
14 HG-0026500~-00  DIGDE BRIDGE {S10VB20) #°41-1" (S10VB20) (1)
15 HG-0037800-0C  DIODE (FHM-32R) 2" 44-1" (2)
18 HG-0037700-00  DIODE (FHM-323) oAb (2)
17 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 2501296 bav¥taz (25D1296) (2)
18 HC-0275010-30  CAPACITOR 10000MF 16V avF Ty 10000MF16Y {2)
19 HC-0115047-20  CAPACITOR 4700MF 63V axiT vy 4700UF 63V (2)
20 HN-0003700-00_ ZHR 22V PEVAELS (2}
21 EA-8544B02-00  FUSE k2-3" (1)
22 E9602-701-000 ~ FUSE 44 BTIARy v2-2T 4A (1)
23 £8523-304-000  FUSE 104 FTFAhY k2-3" (1)
24 E9611-601-000  FUSE 14 k2-2" 14 (2)
25 S1-4031081-SF  SCREVW K3 1=10 FAT 22" vh2 H3 1=10 (5)
26 SL-4031481-5F  SCREW M3 L=14 FAT23Y" BAz M3 L=14 (8)
27 SL-4031281-SF  SCREV M3 L=12 tA2%y™ M3 L=12 (1)
28 NH-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 7709 M3 (10)
29 HA-0010800-30  DIP SWITCH FT4YI° A49F .y




38. ASSISTANT CLAMP, LIGHT MATERIAL CLAMP &

LEAD MATCH CLAMP COMPONENTS (OPTION)

F7va)

L PR AR P gt

meyr 5 7

— 63 —



REF.N0 HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ ANT.
)3 G5501-164-0A0  AUXILIARY CLAMP ASH, RyTayIvITYy 1
2 (5501-164-000  AUXILIARY CLAMP BRACKET AV ahau7° PYYTRT4 (1
3 SH-0061003-5C  SCREW M6X10 i YRR A M6 L=10 (2)
4 WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ARETHTR MG (2)

_a (5502-1064-000  AUXILTARY CLAMP, UPPER Ry an3u7° 91 1)
8 G5503-164-000 . AUXILIARY CLAMP, LOWER RTaav° vi (1)
7 65504-164-000  ADJUSTING METAL DIV FantAdry” (n
8 SH-6061202-TH  BOLT 9B F47 A (1)
g SH-6030402-TH  BOLT M3X4 by VS LVES A T (2}

10 (5138-161-000 _ RUBBER CAP 2A4Ea L (1}
11 G5124-164-000  CLANP SHAFT YEPF AN (1
12 HH-6060001-8C  NUT HB uyayIyh M6 132 (1)
13 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 DA S A A ) (1)
14 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER B3ETHTF 3RTERE HO (1
15 G5125-164-000  CLAMP HOLDER 23u)° FA8T {i)
16 G2526-270-000  COLLAR XE7os™y pAgi- (2)
17 G5505-164-000  SPRING HOOK R 3YIVI0 AT RN {1
18 SH-5040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nydy7 1A A H4X0.7 L=6 (2}
19 W¥P-0430301-SC  WASHER M4 LFFTHF 3708 M4 (2)
20 G5126-164-000 SPRING VRV {1)
21 G5506-164-000  SCREW SELLEE M ()
22 HH-B060001-SC  HUT M6 oyhhIvr M6 132 (2)
23 PA-1601005-00  AIR CYLINDER I79viT {1)
24 SH-6033052-TP  SCREW nydIPERT AL (4)
25 G5507~-164-000  AUXILIARY CLAMP COVER Byt 23V hat - 1)
26 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW FazRY” (2)
27 BT-0400251-EB  URETHAHE HKOSE, BLACK gbayik-1 i n
28 PJ-3050405-03  UHION 7AVITA M
29 VS-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER ATRETRT R M4 (2}
30 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW W4X0.7 {.=4 FARY” HAXO. 7 l=4 {6}
31 G5508-164-0A0  LIGHT FABRIC CLAMP ASH. FAEIDIVTT Y3 1
32 G5508-164-000  LIGHT FABRIC CLAMP BREIYIV7° (1}
33 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 DYRy7 AT AR M3K0.5 L=10 (2}
34 ¥3-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER H3 RURETHETF 3.01X5.9%0.7 (2)
_35. WP-03205Q01-3C  WASHER M3 L337h"% 3, 2XTXG. 5 {2)
36 G5138-161-000  RUBBER CAP RIABLIT4 (n
37 G5509-164-000  NEEDLE CLAMP My 341993077 1

— 64 —




39. PANEL BOX COMPONENTS
PRRVE Y 7 R B

REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ ANT.
1 M8530-544-0A0  PANEL BOX ASM. AT ZMATYIR B3 1
2 N1030-544-000  FRAKE PANEL BOX NIRRT IR Th-hdhuR4 (1)
3 H1031-544-000  FRAME PANEL BOX COVER P b D) s i (1)
4 SL-4030881-3F  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2XYT A2 H3 L=8 (5)
5 H8630-544-000  PANEL MEMBRAHE SNWITCH LNE1 YV MV L) (1
6 H1032-540-000  REINFORCEMENT PLATE ACRRY-F RFITNTY (1)
7 HH-3034000-5F  FLAHGE HUT FIVITIIE M3 (8)
& M8631-543-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. NEV FATY 23 1)
g SL-4030881-SF SCREV H3 X 8 FAT2#YT thA M3 L=8 {5)
10 H8540-544-0A0 ~ COMNECTING CABLE ASH. 5H0P M 24F2NA¥-7"% 23 BOP (1
11 M8541-544-0A0  CONNECTING CABLE ASM. 34P N FRFROTLF-7T4 Y 34P (1
12 H1033-543-000  COVER 39 2UTL4 2dvf 7% (1)
13 G6010-003-000  KHOB SCREW FrAYI° 24T IR RV (2)
14 SL-4020881-5C  SCREV H2 X 8 FATRYT AR H2 L=8 (4)
15 M8542-543-0AC  FUNCTION SELECT SW ASM, 1 /9 bvida49f 431 (1)
16 H8543-543-000  FUNCTION SELECT SV ASM. 2 §79 vuiiadys »3(2) (1)
17 H1040-544-000  FUNCTION SELECT SEAL F)AeUFAD-MA (1
18 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 PALY D=8X4.5 (1)
19 H8542-544-0A0  EARTH CORD ASH. AP -22-FT53 (1)
20 WT-0320001-KH  WASHER MEETETR A3 (6)

— 65 —



40. ASSISTANT TFEED PLATE COMPONENTS
iRk © AR

REF.KD HKOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN [ ANT
i NS-6090310-SP  HUT 9/64-40 ayhh iyt 9/64-40 2

2 G5510-164-000  AUXILIARY FEEDL BOARD $9%a U2 1

3 Gh511-164-000  BRACKET VA PURF I UV Y 2

4 SD-0400191-TP  IFIHGE SCREY B=4 H=1.8 oyt D=4 H=1Y 4
S NS-0A100Q2-KR . SERIKG. MASNER N30 M4 4
6 G5178-162-000  SLIDER 29427~ 8

7 :5512-164-000  AUXILIARY FEED SUPPORT (LEFT} w92 Ay (k2™Y)) H

3 G5513-164-000  AUXILIARY FEED SUPPORT (RIGHT) Wt a4 {337 1
9 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW MG L=10 BYAFTHATAE MG L=10 4
10 ¥S-00610002-KN _ SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AEETRTRE MO 4
11 " WP-0641601-5C  WASHER BT 3R R MG 4
12 B1623-232-000  REGULATING SCREY LIPY 4R Fa-EYR07 - 2

— 66 —




41. No.2 PRESSER COMPONENTS

B2 E ARG

REF.HO HOTE PART HO.
1 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VI S i : 1
2 (5514-164-000  CYLINDER SUPPORT BASE 474 2 I WMURTYFERTA 1
3 G5038-171-000  SIDE PLATE SUPPORT VUNT U 2
4 SH-60G1202-TP  SCREV M6 L=12 ayRa7 AT AR MG L=12 4
5 YS-0610002-KN _ SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2X1.5 ATERTEN MG 4
6 WP-0641601-3C  WASHER L3 E 3Ty HE 4
7 G5518-164~000  FLANGE UHIT R3S £¢ v M At} 2
8 SH-B061202-TP  SCREW M8 L=12 Ay FRT AL HE L=12 4
9 ¥P-0641601-5C  WASHER EITTHTR TR MG 4
10 HM-8060001-SC_ HUT U8B n9hyiyr UG 191 4
11 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.0 ATRETHT R MG 4
12 G5215-171-000  THRUST COLLAR 23307 15 2
13 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAEYT HB L=8 4
14 G5515-164-000  CYLINDER BRACKETY 274 2 IV YA 2
15 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW MO L=12 QYhY7 IR AR HO =12 8
16 VS-0B810002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT UG 8
¥ WP-0641601-5C  WASHER TR 3T MO 8
18 PA-2007503-A0  AIR CYLINDER et 1
19 PC-0151080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER "y 2
20 (15204-171-000 LINK BOLL g™ b 1
21 BH-8080003-SC  HUT M8 oYHTIr M8 332 1
22 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATEFTITE M8 1
23 WP-0841601-8C  WASHER 8.4Xi7.4X1.6 1 M N T M 5 1
24 (5517-164-000  PRESSER, LOWER 407 48 92 1
25 (5208-164-000  BAR LOCKER AT b3y 1
26 (G5221-164-000  KHOB RIA4L Fadby 197 1
27 G5516-164-000  PRESSER, UPPER 24 2 141 91 1
28 (G5216-164-000  STACKER RING Axeh-yhuh” 5
29 PJ-3010405-04  JOINTING 8h9719% Akb-b 3
30 P¥-0105070-00  VALVE PG AT 1
31 G5519-164-000  STACKER OPEN SWITCH LABEL ARsP-RAR02{2F 34T 1
2 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING PURYFVET T 1
33 PJ-3010405-04  JOINTING 839719% AbL-} 2
34 PV-0205010-00  CHECK VALVE FIVY ATRTT 1

- 67 —



42, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

A CREE MR

I

i

i

|

?

r I

| 1

| I

| |

] J 4 !

| I

t

: s S

1 ]

| i

g | E = !

; | @5*;——20 5 !

: \ ©\ X B oo :

| 18 3

I N, | :

| < = i *

| 18 i

i 19\@% T !

: 10 14 !

|

I 15"““““———g§ 5 :

: ‘

| 12 ; :

I e @1@_— ]

N e

| 3 '

| = 11 o
REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN E v * 1 AMT.
1 B3301-180-0AA THREAD STAND ASH. IS SPLERVES! 1
2 111-85105 - SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER AF2TETY YA (2)
3 B3303-180-000 SPOOL REST {bRTFOTA{R n
4 BR3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A AF2F AP7VIA A (1)
3] B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT A EFET -3 F 1)
8 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AFFET- £33 (N
7 B3320-704-L00~A SPOOL PIN AF23INRTY {1}
8 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 4259597 {1}
9 111-85501 SPOOL RETATIHER AF3% TLFTR {1
10 D3302-772-TO0 SPOOL, REST BRACKET {27 953274 (1
11 B3317-704-000  KUT C15H AF2FET~ MATYE {3)
12 VP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.8 55 M (2)
13 SH~-4051405-SE  SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 FAT 23T MAX0.8 L=14 (2)
14 NH-6050001-8E HUT H5X0.8 myhrEyE H5X0.8 1 {2)
15 NH-G050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 023y r HDX0,8 132 {1
16 SH-9061080-SE SCREW MB L=10 BT Ar M6 L=10 (1}
17 SH-9050813~SE  SCREW HbhX0.8 L=8 o sa" Ak M5X0.8 L=8 (m
18 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 3™ % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (1)
19 ¥S-0510002-KH SPRIKG WASHER ATRITHT R B,1X9.2X1.3 (1)
20 YS-0521010-KH  SPRIKG WASHER 5.2X8. 2X1 N3ty x 5,.2X8,2X1 (1}
21 HAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-p" 2F97°4 (3)




NUMIBER I C I, I NI E X ) S PAaR s =0
PART HO PAGE REF |. PART NO ‘PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE . REF PART Ri PAGE  REF
o B H__NO Pl H MO kit H _HO £ B B HO

BHE-0Z089000 2 14 | B2005-373-000 8 48 | B2549-372-R00-A 4 15 | B4404-372-000-A 12 23
BT-0400251-EB 40 39 | B2006-372-000 8 49 | B2553-372-000 4 38 | B4405-372-000 1z 10
8T-0400251-EB 64 27 | B2007-372-000 8 55 | B2557-372-RA0 4 30 |B4406-372-000-B 12 26
8T-0400251-EB 67 1 | 82008-372-000 8§ 54 1B2550-372-000 4 24 | B4408-372-000 1225
BT-0600401-EB 40 33 | B2009-372-000 8 37 |B2559-372-000 4 31 |B4410-372-000 12 8
B1104-372-R00 2 15 | B2010-373-H00 & 22 | B2560-372-000 4 34 | B4411-373-000 i2 7
B1105-372-000 2 12 [ B2011-372-000 8 21 |B2561-372-000 4 36 | B4412-373-H00 i2 i
B1106-372-0A0 2 13 | B2012-372-000 8 18 | B2563-372-000 10 24 | B4416-373-000 2 8
B1110-372-000 2 44 | B2014-372-000 8 43 | B2564-372-000 10 25 | B4416-373-000 12 38
B1125-372-004 2 46 |B2015-372-0A0 & 3% | B2601-373-K00 17 12 | B4418~372-000 12 5
B1127-372-000 . 2 41 | B2015-372-000 8 42 | B2602-372-000 17 6 | B4419-372-000 12 4
B1141-229-000 36 46 |B2016-372-000 8 30 |B2603-372-000 17 14 | B4420-373-000 1235
B1201-373-000 i3 7 | 82016-372-000 8§ 41 | B2604-373-H00 17 3 | B7101-373-HO0 20 1
B1202-372-000 13 5 | B2017-372-000 § 40 | B2605-372-000 17 T | BY101-373-H0C 58 13
B1203-372-000 13 1 | B2019-372-0AA 8 25 |B2606-373-H00 17 7 1 B7102-373-%00 20 2
B1204-373-l00 13 2 {B2019-372-000 & 31 |B2607-280-000 17 & | B7102-373-H00 58 M4
B1205-372-000 13 4 182020-372-000 8 32 |B2608-280-000 17 9 | B8170-220-000 54 38
B1206-372-000 13 g | B2021-372-000 8 28 |B2608-372-000 17 25 | B8220-804-000 17 10
B1207-372-000 13 10 | B2024-372-000 8§ 17 | B2609-372-000 17 26 | B9101-552-000 20 8
81208-372-000 13 i3 | B2026-373-HAQ 8 14 | B2610-372-000 17 27 | B9109-555-000 20 7
B1210-373-HAC 13 14 | B2028-372-000 § 12 |B2611-373-H00 17 13 {B9110-012-000 20 8
B1210-373-400 13 18 | B2028-372-000 § 11 |B2612-372-000 17 23 {B9111-012-000 20 9
B1211-372-000 13 15 B2031-372-0A0 8 6 |B2613-280-000 58 31 |B9112-012-000 20 10
B1212-372-000 13 18 | B2034-372-000 8 7 |B2614-372-00¢ 17 22 |B9113-012-000 20 1t
B1213-373-H00 13 17 §B2035-372-000 ) 5 | B2615-372-000 17 19 | B9121-012-0A0 20 13
B1214-373-H00 i3 20 | B2036-372-000 8 9 | B2618-372-0A0-A 18 13 | BO140-372-000 20 14
B1215-372-400 6 35 |B2037-372-000 8 8 | B2619-372-000 18 12 | 89141-372-000 20 15
81215-372-800 I3 24 | B2038-372-000 2 2 {B2621-373-HAQ 18 18 | B9142-372-000 20 16
B1216-372-000 13 26 | B2038-372-000 8 2 | B2621-373-HBO 18 15 | 89143-372-000 20 12
B1217-372-0A0 13 28 | B2039-373-000 8 45 | B2623-372-000 8 17

B1213-372-000 13 27 | B2040-373-000 8 15 | B2624-372-000 13 18 | €a-2000000-00 4 18
B1219-373-H0¢ & 29 |B2107-816-000 28 8 | B2625-372-000 18 19 §C0-2020000-00 2 36
B1220-372-000 6 40 |B2107-816-000 30 56 | B2626-372-000 18 20 | C0-2020000-00 2 38
B1221-373-HA0 6 38 |B2401-373-K00 12 41 | B2628-372-000 18 24 | C0-2020000-00 14 25
B1221-373-H00 6 39 |B2402-373-H00 12 50 | B2629-372-000 18 23 | £5-0790721-TH 6 19
B1222-372-00¢ § 36 |B2403-373-K0C 12 49 | B2639-372-000-A 18 26 { C5-0950816-3H 12 21
81224-372-000 6 33 | B2404-373-RQ0 2 54 | B2631-372-000 18 27 {CS-1111019-Sl 6 30
B1227-372-000 6 27 | B2405-373-H00 12 58 1B2632-372-000 18 28

B1228-372-000 6 25 |B2406-373-0A0 8 4 | B2633-373-K00 18 25 | D2167-555-B00 6 29
B1230-372-000 6 15 | B2410-373-000 6 6 | B2634-372-000 18 29 | D2118-555-B00-A 1§ 25
B1231-372-000 6 14 | B2412-373-H00 12 42 | B2635-372-5A0 18 31 | D3149-141-E00 4 54
B1232-372-000 6 17 ]B2413-373-H00 12 52 |B2636-372-000-4 13 5 | D3302-772-T00 68 10
81233-372-000 6 23 }B2414-373-000 20 5 |B2638-372-000-A 18 3 1b8317-762-TOC 2 9
B1234-372-0A0 6 21 {B2501-372-000 10 34 | B2639-372-0A0 18 7

B1235-373-000 6 13 |B25h02-372-000 10 37 | B2639-372-000 i8 8 | EA-9500801-00 8 11
B1236-373-000 6 11 | 82503-372-000 10 42 | B26406-372-000 18 9 | EA-9500801-00 40 g
B1237-373-000 6 10 |B2505-373-000 10 39 | B2643-372-000 18 2 | EA-9500B01-00 46 39
B1239-372-000 6 18 |B2506-373-A00 10 41 ] B2710-771-000 52 17 | EA-9500B01-00 50 34
Bi241-373-5A0 2 T B2507-372-000 10 19 | B3052-816-000 30 69 | EA-9500B01-00 61 3
B1241-373-08B0 6 2 | B2508-372-000 10 22 | B3101-372-3A0 2 1 | EA-9544B02-00 g2 21
B1241-373-000 6 3 | B2509-372-000-A 10 23 | B3107-372-500 2 4 §EBQO6-171-000 24 5B
B1242-373-000 6 9 | B2510-372-000-A 10 33 | B3112-372-000 14 6 | E8523-304-000 62 23
B1243-372-000 13 8 | B2511-372-0A0 10 20 ] B3113-373-H00 14 2 | E9567-319-000 60 20
B1246-372-000 13 3 | 82512-372-000 10 21 | B3116-125-000 & 26 | ES602-T01-000 60 29
B1401-372-000-4 14 4 | 82513-372-000 10 15 | B3120-125-000 § 27 |E9602-701-000 62 22
B1402-373-H00 14 8 | 82515-372-000 10 17 | B3120-372-000 2 2} E9B1I1-GOI-0O0 62 24
B1403-372-000 14 5 | B82518-372-000-A 10 9 1B3125-012-000 3 39

B1406-372-000 14 9 | B2519-372-000 10 12 1} B3125-155-000 2 25 §GBR-01120000 26 1
B1407-372-000 12 2 | B2518-372-000 10 31 | B3132-012-000 8 29 |GBR-01126000-A 26 14
B1408-373-N00 12 3 | B2521-372-000 10 11 {83211-232-000 i8 10 | GBR-01160000 22 24
B1409-373-H00 14 10 | B2522-373-H00 10 44 | B3301-180-0AA 68 1 | GBR-01168000 26 21
B1411-372-A00 14 13 | B2523-373-K0C 10 43 | B3303-180-000 68 3 | GBR-01175000 24 b1
B1412-372-040 14 14 | B2524-372-000 i0 5 | B3305-704-000-A 03 5 | GBR-014220A0 32 26
81413-372-000 14 15 | B2525-373-NH00 10 6 | B3307-704-000 68 4 ) GBR-01422000 34 g
B1414-372-04A0 14 17 | B2526-372-000 1¢ 7 §B3311-0i2-000 68 § | GBR-01423000 34 8
B1416-373-HA0 14 20 | B2529-373-HO0B 10 2 ]B3311-704-000 68 6 §GBR-01426000 32 2
B1418-372-000 14 21 | B2529-373-H00 10 1 {B3317-704-000 68 11 | GBR-01428000 32 4
B1419-372-000 14 24 |[B2530-372-0A0 10 35 | B3320-704-L00-A O3 7 | GBR-01420000-A 32 19
B1421-372-000 8 B0 [ B2540-372-000 4 B6 |B3410-771-000 52 16 | GBR-01432000 32 10
81421-372-000 20 4 §B2541-372-000 4 67 |B3501-372-000-A 2 35 | GBR-01437000 34 7
B1506-352-000 12 19 | B2544-230-000 55 30 | 83502-372-000-A 2 37 | GBR-01441000 32 4
B1513-210-000 52 33 | B2544-372-000 4 68 | B3503-372-00C 2 40 | GBR-01601000-A 4 17
B1523-232-000 66 12 |B2545-372-000 4 69 |B4131-357-000 46 28 | GBR-0160200C 4 7
B1649-161-000 24 B0 | B25456-372-000 4 2 | B4401-373-H00 12 13 | GBR-01806000 4 10
B2001-372-0A0 8 5% | B2547-373-0H0 4 21 | B4402-373-R00 12 14 | GBR-01607000 4 8
B2004-372-000 8 23 |B2548-372-R00-A 4 13 | B4403-373-HOO 12 18 | GBR-01651000 16 14

— 69 —



INIIMIZ IR A, I INTD B 2> [0 1 5N PARTS H=ES |
PART HO PAGE  RE¥ PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART WO PAGE REF
|t Pl HO. i i H_ 10 ki o g il H_HO
GBR-10782000 33 19 | G5026-162-000 38 24 | G5153-171-000 44 16 | G5328-1064-00C 48 44
GBR-10802000 33 2 1 G5026-164-000 55 13 | 65153-171-000 48 79 [ G5329-164-000 48 51
GBR-108210A0 33 8 | Gh027-164-000 55 4 | G5178-162-000 66 6 | G5330-164-000 48 55
GBR-10843040 28 20 | G5028-164-000 36 34 | G5201-164-000 54 i 1 0G5331-164-000 48 56
GBR-108440A0 28 74 | G5020-164-000 4¢ T} 65202-164-000 54 10 1G5332-164-000 48 39
GBR-108450A0 .30 66 | G5030-164-000 48 47 | G5203-164-000 54 19 | G5384-171-000 48 69
GBR-10852000 22 42 | G5032-164-000 36 19 | G5204-164-000 56 T | G5401-164-000 38 11
GBR-10853000 28 50 | G5033-164-000 38 5 | G5204-171-00C 56 1t [ G5402-164-000 58 i
GBR-10854000 28 56 | GHO33-172-000 36 18 | G5204-171-000 67 20 | GH403-164-000 48 58
GBR-108550A0 24 53 | G5034-164-000 38 1| G52056-164-000 56 3 1 GH404-164-000 58 66
GBR-108560A0 30 47 | G5034~171-000 36 40 | G5206-164-000 56 6 | G5405-164-000 58 72
GBR-1085904A0 26 31 | G5034-171-000 38 20 | G5207-184-000 56 T 1 65406-164-000 58 4
GBR-11101000 22 48 | G5035-164-000 38 7 {G5208-164-000 56 4 | G5407-164-000 58 37
GBR-11102000 22 61 | G5036-164-000 38 3 | G5208-164-000 67 25 |G5408-164-000 58 38
GBR-11103000 22 63 | G5037-164-000 38 12 1G52090-164-000 54 28 | G5400-164-000 58 28
GBR-11104000 22 5% | G5038-164-000 38 14 | G5210-164-000 54 5 }6G5410-164-000 58 45
GBR-11105000-B 38 26 | G5038-171-000 36 38 G5211-184-000 54 29 | G5411-164-000 586 59
GBR-11107000 26 2% | G5038-171-00¢ 67 3 [ Gb212-164-000 54 33 | GH412-164-000 b8 55
GBR-11108000 24 10 | G5039-164-000 38 9 | G5213-164-000 64 42 | G5413-161-000 16 8
GBR-11109000 24 63 | G5040-164-000 38 16 | G5214~164~000 54 46 | G5414-161-000 16 32
GBR-11110000 24 48 | G5041-164-000 36 14 | G5215-164-000 54 47 | G5415-161-000 16 10
GBR-11111000 24 54 | G5042-164-000 58 27 | G5215-171-000 67 12 G5415-164-0060 58 60
GBR-11112000 24 59 | G5045-164-000 36 6 |G5216-164-000 56 2 | G5416-164-000 58 58
GBR-11113000 24 40 | G5045-171-000 36 39 ;Gh216-164-000 67 28 | G5417-164-000 58 80
GBR-11114000 24 55 | G5046-164-000 40 44 | G5217-164-000 54 23 | G5418-164-000 26 29
GBR-11117000 28 39 [G5101-164-000 44 b | G5218~-164-000 56 & | G5418-184-000 58 24
GBR-11781000 33 11 | G5102-1064-000 44 2 tG5220-164-000 54 9 1 G5419-164-000 58 18
GBR-117830A0 33 B4 | G5I03-164-000 42 b G5221-164-000 52 15 | G5420-164-000 b8 16
GBR-11784040 33 15 1 6G5104-164-000 42 2 1 G5221-164-000 56 5 | G5421-184-000 58 25
GBR-117850A0 33 13 {05105-184-000 42 3 G5b221-164-000 67 26 | G5422-164-000 58 75
GBR-117860A0 33 12 | G5106-164-000 42 4 1 0(5222-164-000 52 1 | G5424-164-0A0 58 26
GBR-118010A0 33 1 ] G5107-164-000 42 5 G5223-164-000 52 5 {05458-116-000 40 35
GBR-11801000 33 6 | G5108-184-000 42 6 | G5225-164-000 52 18 1 G5501-164-0A0 64 1
GBR-118110A0 33 7 | G5109-164-000 42 7 | 45226-164-000 52 21 | G5501-164-000 64 2
GBR-118220A0 33 20 | G5108-171-000 44 33 | GH227-164-000 52 25 |} G5502-164-000 64 5
GBR-118420A0 22 62 |[G5110-164-000 42 8 [ G5228-164-000 52 29 | (:5503-104-000 84 &
GBR-118460A0 33 9 | G5116-171-000 44 34 |} G5229-164-000 52 30 |} G5504-164-000 64 7
GBR-118470A0 22 69 | G5111-164-0A0 42 9 [65230-164-000 52 35 | G5505-164-000 64 17
GCT-02905000 200 17 | GB111-164-000 42 11 1 65231-164-000 52 36 | G5506-164-000 64 21
G583-28212000 50 33 3165111-171-000 44 36 | G5232-164-000 52 43 | G5507-164-000 64 26
62526-270-000 46 32 {4G5113-164-000 42 10 | GH233-164-00¢ 52 44 | G2508-164-040 64 31
G2526-270-000 52 19 {G5114-164-000 42 12 [ G5234-164-000 54 34 | G5508-164-000 64 32
G2526-270-000 64 16 | G5115-164-000 42 13 | G5235-164-000 54 51 | G5509-164-000 64 37
6G2543-276-000 48 9 | G5116-164-000 46 1 [ G5240-164-0AC 50 26 | G5510-164-000 66 2
G2543-270-000 56 9 [65117-164-000-A 46 2 [6Gb242-164-000 50 27 | G5511-164-000 66 3
65001-164-000 36 13 |G5118-164-000 46 6 | G5243-164-000 50 29 | G5512-164-000 66 7
65002-164-000 36 22 |4G5119-i64-000 46 7 G5301-164-000 48 1 | G5513-164-000 66 8
G5003-164-000 36 26 | G5120-164-000 42 14 | 6G5302-164-000 48 5 | G5514-164-000 67 z
65004-164-000 36 28 | GB121-164-000 42 15 | GH303-164-000 48 11 | G5515-164-000 67 14
G5005-164-000 36 29 {G5122-164-000 42 16 | 6H304-164-000 48 12 | G5516-164-000 67 27
65006-164-000 48 38 |[G5123~164-000 42 17 | 65305-164-000 48 16 | G5317-164-000 67 24
G5007-164-000 48 486 | G5124-164-000 46 11 | G5306-164-000 48 18 | G5518-164-000 67 7
G5008-164-000 48 65 ]0GB124-164-000 64 11 | G5307-164-000 48 19 | G5519~164-600 67 31
G5008-164-000 48 7F {G5125-164-000 46 15 | G5308-164-000 48 20 1 G5520-164-000 10 27
65009-162-000 55 25 {GB125-164-000 64 15 | GH309-164-000 48 21 |} G5521-164-000C 10 28
G5009-164-000 42 20 |G5126-164-000 46 16 | G5310-164-000 48 22 | G5841-270-000 40 37
(G5010-164-000 42 19 {4G5126-164-000 64 20 |65311-164-000 48 26 1 G6010-003-000 65 13
G5C11-164-000 44 b {4G5127-164-000 46 17 | G5312-164-000 48 27 ]GBO25-171-0A0 4 32
G5012-164-000 44 10 [ G5128-164-000 46 18 | G5313-162-000 19 5 | G6101-164-0A0 4 30
G5013-164-000 44 12 ]45129-164-000 46 20 | G5313-164-000 48 32 | GB102-164-0A0 44 13
G5014-164-000 44 26 }65129-164-000 54 14 | G5314-162-000 19 6 | G6103-164-0A0 44 31
G5¢15-164-000 36 10 §GH130-164-000-B 46 22 | G1314-164-000 48 33 | GB6104~164-0A0 55 20
(5016-164-000 36 T | G5131-164-000-4 46 23 | 6G5315-164-000 48 29 | G6105-164-0A0 48 75
(5017-164-000 36 11 G5132-164-000 46 20 | G5316-164-000 48 37 |G61O7-164-040 40 31
G5018~164-000 36 2 | 65133-184-000 46 26 | G5317-162-000 19 15 | G6103-164-04A0 5 15
G5019-164-000 44 40 G5134-164-000 42 18 | G5317-164-000 50 1 1G6109-164-0A0 56 17
G5018-171-000C 55 15 [ G5135-164-000 34 4 1 G5318-164-000 50 3 1G6110-164-0A0 4 47
G5020-164-000 36 12 | G5133-161-000 34 5 | G5319-164-000 56 17 | GG111-164-04A0 44 48
G5020-171-000 55 16 [ G5138-161-000 46 33 [ G5320-164-00¢ 50 18 [ G6112-164-0A0 46 41
(5021-164-000 36 45 | G5138-161-000 56 12 ] G5321-164-000 50 5 | G6201-164-0A0 52 34
G5021-171-000 55 2% | G5138-161-000 64 10 | G5322-164-000 50 20 |65312-166-000 G2 4
G5022-164-000 36 44 1 G5138-161-000 614 36 {G5323-164-000 50 7 | G6401-164-0A0 40 ]
(G5022-164-000 54 45 | G5139-164-000 34 17 | G5324-164-000 50 & | (6402-164-040 40 18
G5023-164-000 36 47 | G5144-162-000 46 21 [ G5325-164-000 50 13 | GG701-164-040 z2 3z
G5024-164-000 55 8 |G5144-162-000 46 27 | G5326-164-000 50 12 | GB702-164-0A0 2 33
G5025-164-000 55 1 [ G5146-171-000 48 31 |G5327-164-000 48 43 [ GG704-164-0A0 58 81

- 70 —




NUMBER T CC 1. T N T2 IS 2K = PART S 22 |
PART HO PAGE REF PART RO - PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE  REF
Pkl qH OO P H__ND i H .10 i H.. H0
(6801-164-000 40 40 | HAZ-02503000 16 T 1 HBG30-544-000 G5 5 | NS-6150440-5P 14 12
G6802-164-000 40 41 | MAZ-02504000 16 31 ] H8631-543-0A0 62 1 | N5-6160520-5P & 33
MAZ-02505000 W 34 | HBG31-543-0A0 65 8 | H5-6160520-5P 10 8
iA-0005000-00 61 16 | MAZ-02507000-A 16 39 | HB8O10-544-000 61 6 | NS-6620310-3P 12 43
KA-0008300-00 34 13 | HAZ-03801000 15 28 | HBH10-544-000 61 20 | NS-6620310-SP 12 51
RA-0010800-20 Gl 4 | HAZ-083060A0 16 37 | H9698-110-000 62 11 | HS-6660511-5P 4 65
HA~0010800-30 6t 15 | HAZ-0882A000 4 37 NS-B680410-SP 14 16
HA-0010800-30 62 20 | HAZ-08820000 2 17 | HH-3034000-SF 61 19 | HS-G680410-5P 17 11
HA-0010800-40 61 5 | HAZL-088230A0 4 29 | HH-3034000-3F 62 28 |N5-06680480-5P 14 19
HA-0010800-80 61 13 | HAZ-08826000 12 37 | HH-3034000-5F 65 7
HA-0023300-00 61 14 | HAZ-0882T0A0 4 12 | NM-3040520-5F 60 18 | PA-0601004-AD 4 46
#C-0115047-20 62 19 | HAZ-08825000 4 32 | NM-6030001-HB 16 17 | PA-1601005-00C 46 34
HC-0275010-30 62 18 | HAZ-08901000 2 6 | HM-8030001-5C 22 55 | PA-1601005-00 64 23
HD-0003600-00 26 32 | HAZ-08911040 4 1 | HU-6040001-5C 2 31 |PA-1601510-40 58 53
HD-0006700-00 34 11 | HAZ-08912000 4 6 | N4-6040001-5C 22 36 | PA-2002513-A0 52 13
HD-0008300-00 34 10 | HAZ-089130A0 4 22 | NH-B040001-3C 22 66 | PA-2007503-A0 67 18
#D-0008400-00 34 12 | HAZ-08914000 4 23 | HH-6040001-5C 24 34 | PA-2502002-A0 58 34
HF-0051100-08 G0 27 | HAZ-08915000 4 25 | HH-6040001-5C 24 50 | PA-8000120-00 50 22
HF-0051110-00 60 26 | HAZ-08915000 4 26 | HH-6040001-5C 26 7 | PC-0105140-00 40 20
HG-0026500-00 62 14 | HAZ-08917000 4 27 | HK-6040001-SC 28 12 | PC-0151080-00 52 14
HG-0037700-00 62 16 | HAZ-08813000 4 40 | NH-6040001-SC 28 46 | PC-0151080-~00 56 16
HG-0037300-00 62 15 | HAZ-08819000 4 49 | HK-6040001-3C 28 66 | PC-0151080-00 867 19
HG-0043500-00 62 3 | HAZ-08920000 4 59 | HK-6040001-3C 30 24 | PD-0201000-08 17 2
HG-0043600-00 . 62 6 | HAZ-08921000 4 80 | NK-6040001-SC 58 62 | PF-0552090-4A0 40 21
H&-0171500-70 80 30 | HAZ-08922000 4 81 | HH-6040001-5D 2 27 | PH-0300125-S0 24 42
HK~0348400-0A 40 8 | HAZ-08923000 4 50 | HM-6043212-54A 16 21 | PH-0300185-50 3 16
HK-0346400-0A 40 18 | HAZ-03941000 19 1 | HH-G05000L-SC 22 30 [ PJ-0152510-01 40 32
HK-0443501-20 58 67 | HAZ-08942000 19 3 | HH-6050001-3C 24 3 §PJ-0205000-01 4 N
HX-0444500-60 60 32 | HAZ-08943000-A 19 2 | HH-6050001-5C 20 9 {PJ-0305200-01 40 29
HL-0068400-00 62 10 | HAZ-08944000 19 4 | KH-B050001-5¢C 58 22 {PJ-04560525-03 4 47
HL-0084200-43 61 T | HAZ-08945000 19 7 | RH-6050001-3E 68 14 | PJ-0505252-01 440 27
HL-0084200-44 61 21 | HAZ-08971040 2 18 | BHM-6050001-SE 68 15 |PJ-2103040-10 50 25
HL-0118000-00 62 13 | HAZ-08972000 2 20 | RH-6060001-5€ 24 46 |} PJ-3010405-04 40 13
HL-0118200-00 62 12 | HAZ-08973000 2 19 | HN-56060001-5C 32 5 | PJ-3010405-04 67 29
HH-0003800-40 60 16 | HAZ-089810A0 i6 48 | NM-8060001-SC 36 33 |PJI-3010405-04 67 33
HH-0005700-00 44 9 | HAZ-088820A0 4 19 | NH-56060001-5C 46 12 | PJ-3010605-03 58 36
HH-0005700-10 60 24 | HAZ-080830A0 19 17 | HH-8060001-8C 48 19 §PJ-3010651-03 40 5
H4-0007700-10 52 32 | HAZ-089840A0 19 13 | HH-B060C0T-5C 58 & | PJ-3010651-03 40 15
HR-0003700-00 62 20 | MAZ-089850A0 16 47 | HH-6080001~3C 58 33 | PJ-3010652-01 40 28
HR-0303010-30 62 7 | HAZ-080860A0 16 20 | HM-B60G60001-SC 58 46 | PJ-3030600-01 40 36
HT-0025700-00 61 11 | HC-4742J10-05 20 19 | HM-B060001-5C 53 69 | PJ-3040405-04 46 36
HT-0025700-00 62 17 ] HTJ-US000060 58 2 | H4-80G0001-SC 64 12 | PJ-3040405-04 58 b4
HT-0036700-00 61 12 | ¥TQ-700B1600 14 I | NH-B060001-5€ 64 22 }PJ-3050405-03 64 28
HT-0036400-00 61 10 | HTQ-T00B1604 20 18 | HM-60G60Q01-5C 67 10 | PJ-3050652~01 40 30
HT-0039200-00 61 g | H1001-544-000 60 1 | HH-6080001-SC 32 21 | PJ-3080400-02 67 32
HY-5F18812-28 16 24 | M1002-544-0A0 60 2 | HH-6080001-SC 48 6} PJ-3090052-01 440 23
HX-0002100-00 60 35 | MH1004-540-000 60 4 | HH-GOB0001~3C 54 18 | PJ-3090052-03 40 22
HX-0002400-0C 66 37 ] H1004-544-000 60 9 | HM-6080001-SC 54 41 | PS-0160122-KkH 50 6
HX-0002400-00 60 36 | H1010-544-000 60 38 |} HM-G080003-SC 56 14 | PS-0200082-Kii 2 43
HX-0005500-0J 40 19 [ ¥1020-544-000 60 39 ] NM-G080003-SC 67 21 | P3-0200142-K0 8 34
HX-0005600-0C 22 54 | M1021-540-000 80 43 | HH-6100001-3C 52 39 | PY-0105070-00 67 30
HX-0005600-00 22 53 [ M1021-544-000 60 42 | HM-6160001-SC 38 20 |PV-0205010-00 67 34
HX-0009400-0C 62 5 | H1022-543-000 60 40 ] WH-0G860003-SC 4 39 |PY¥-1551070-A0 40 17
HX-0009800-0¢ 33 4  H1022-544-000 60 41 | HK-7030510-3A 4 48 | PV-1551080-A0 40 7
HX-0011600-00 61 2 1 H1030-544-000 65 2 | H8-6080210-3D 4 g9 | PX-5000170-00 652 ¢
HX-0012300-00 19 19 | K1031-544-000 65 3 | HS-60B0O210-5P 4 56 | PX-5000180-00 58 52
itX-0015000-04 19 24 | H1032-540-000 65 6 | NS-6080210-5P 8 4
HX-0015000-04 46 37 | M1033-543-000 65 12 ] H5-06080210-SP 18 36 | RC-0150001-KP 52 42
HX-0015000-04 50 36 | M1040-544-000 65 17 | NS-6030340-3P 8 57 {RC-2500001-KP 26 2
H¥-0015000-0E 16 42 | M8510-544-0A0 60 13 | NS-6090310-5P 4 14 | RC-3500002-KP 52 41
HX-0015000-0F 50 35 1§ MB5I1-544-040 60 15 | NS-B090310-5P 66 I | RE-0200000-K0 22 5
HX-0015000-00 2 16 | M8521-540-0A0 60 19 | HS-B110310-3P 16 33 | RE-0200000-K0 28 69
HX-0015000-00 4 41 | H8528-544-0A0 60 45 } NS-6110310-SP 18 11 | RE-0250000-K0 16 30
HX-0015000-00 48 80 | MB5H30-544-0A0 65 1 | HS-6110350-5P 19 8 | RE-0250000-K0 28 42
HX-0022200-0A 60 34 | M8540-544-040 65 10 |} NS-6110360-SP 24 62 § RE-0400000-K0 50 4
HX-0024000-00 62 2 | M8541-544-0A0 65 11 | H5-6110360-SP 24 67 | RE-0400000-KO 5 14
HX-0033900-00 30 68 | M8hd2-543-0A0 65 15 ] NS-5I20310-SP 10 14 | RE-0600000-K0 58 17
H8542-544-040 65 19 | HS-06i20310-SP 12 20 | RE-0700000-K0 54 44
HAD-11532000 68 21 | K8543-543-000 65 16 | H5-G150310-5P 8 48 | RE-0800000-K0 24 41
HAQ-11802H00 55 21 | M8801-543-BA0 GO 5 | HS-B150310-5P 12 56 | RE-0801110-KO 16 27
MAO-12502000 16 13 | H8601-543-BA0 Gt 1 | N5-6150310-5¢ 12 59 | RE-1200000-K0 28 19
HAQ-125030A0 16 18 | MB60Z-544-AAD 61 8 | NS-B6150310~5P 17 16
HAG-71012000 16 1% | H8602-044-AA0-A 0O 7 | HS-6150310-5P 17 18 | SB-1100004-0C 30 42
KAT-80113T00 16 26 | H8603-544-0A0 B0 11 | NS-B150310-SP 17 20 | SB-1150002-00 52 40
HAT-80115T00 16 23 | H8603-544-0A0 62 § | HS-G150310-5P 17 28 | SB-1150004-00 2215
HAZ-02502000 16 3 | HBB03-544-000 62 9 | NS-B150430-SP 13 23 | 3D-0400191-1TP 66 4

- N




NUUMFE R I C 1. INDEX OF PARTS e |

PART O PAGE REF | PART N0 PAGE REF PART RE PAGE REF PART HO- PAGE REF
Y B N0 bk H 40 S 540 aE =)
$D-0402001-TP 8 10 | SH-0040601-S4 38§ | SH-6040802-TP 38 21 | SM-BOGI202-TP 52 22
SD-0460571-CP 16 50 | SH-0040601-SA 38 8 | SH-6040802-TP 42 37 | SH-BOB1202-TP 52 26
SD-0481451-5p 18 21 | SH-0040601-SA 38 10 | SH-6040802-TP 42 40 | SH-8061202-TP 54 2
SD-05004G4 ~SP 4 18 | SH-0040601-SA 38 13 | SH-6040802-TP 42 43 | SH-B061202-TP 54 11
SD-0500721-5p 12 17 | SH-0040601-SA 38 15 | SM-B040802-TP 44 3 | SH-B0B1202-TP 54 20
$D-0550211-5P 16 38 | SH-0040G601-54 38 32 | SH-G040802-TP 44 17 | SH-6061202-TP 55 2
SD-0550303-SP 4 20 |SH-0040601-S4A 46 38 | SH-B040802-TP 44 27 | SH-6061202-TP 55 9
SD-0600095-TH 6 5 | SH-0040601-SA 48 17 | SH-B040802-TP 48 23 | SH-BO61202-TF 67 4
SD-0600341-TP 22 6 | SH-D04060T-5A 52 45 | 3H-B040802-TP 48 66 | SH-GOB1202-TP 67 8
$D-0600401-5b 2 26 | SH-00400601-SA 58 76 | SH-6040802-TP 48 72 | SH-B061202-TP 67 15
SD-06006401-TP 22 12 | SH-0040601-5A 80 3 | SH-B040802-TP 54 35 | SH-B061602-TP 28 70
SD-0800651-TP 24 64 | SH-0040601-SA 64 26 | SH-BO40802-TP 55 5 | SH-8061802-TP 42 28
$D-0601021-5P 22 13 | SH-0040601-SC 28 2 | SH-6040802-TP 55 17 | SH-BOB1802-TP 54 24
$p-0830272-5P 12 53 | SM-0040601-5C 30 3 | SH-6040802-TP 55 26 | SH-6061602-TP 58 20
SD-0630301-SP 12 48 | SH-0040801-SC 32 17 | SH-6040802-TR 24 20 | SH-60OBIBO2-TP 58 77
SD-0640211-5P 12 29 | SH-0041001-5C 2 28 | SKH-6040802-TR 28 13 :SH-6062002-TF 42 21
$D-0640241-SP 6 16 | SH-0041001-SH 32 8 | SH-5040802-TR 30 34 | SH-8062002-TP 42 52
SD-0640271-TP 12 15 | SH-0041001-SH 32 28 | SH-6041002-TP 22 49 [ SH-8082002-TP 44 6
$D-0640323-TP 12 40 1 SH-00B0801-SA 36 27 | SH-8041002-TP 24 23 §SH-B0B3002-TP 22 57
$D-0640323-TP 12 47 | SH-0861201-5A 28 21 | SH-6041002-TP 28 9 | SH-B0B2002-TH 36 15
Sp-0640391-TP 4 35 |SH-0861201-SA 28 75 | SH-6041002-TP 28 15 | SH-8082002-TH 52 10
$D-0640471-SP 12 28 | SH-0861201-SA 30 67 | SH-B041002-TP 28 23 | SH-B082002-TH 54 15
$P-0640481-5P 10 16 | SH-1020801-Sb 10 18 | SH-B6041002-TP 28 47 | SH-6082002-TH 58 39
$D-0640481-5P 10 30 | SH-1030801-SC 50 2 | SH-B041002-TP 30 55 | SH-5082502-TH 44 23
$0-0640981-5P 10 10 | SH-1030601-SC 50 21 | SH-6041002-TP 38 20 | SH-6083042-CH 2 10
$D-0640961-SP 18 30 | SH-1030801-SC 50 28 | SH-6041002-TP 42 34 | SH-6083542-CH 2 11
SD-0641322-TP 12 6 | SH-1031401-SC 24 57 | SH-GO41202-TP 28 26 | SH-7042051-SF 58 61
$D-0680271-5P 17 17 | SH-1040601-5C 30 13 | SH-GO41202-TP 28 32 | SH-8030402-TP 28 30
$0-0790601-SP 12 44 | SH-1041201-SC 30 12 | SH-GO41202-TP 28 36 | SH-8030502-TP 50 1%
$B-0790802-SP 8 58 |SH-2031001-SB 38 33 | SH-6041202-TP 28 B2 i SH-8040402-TP 26 34
$D-0701051-5P 10 32 | SH-4030401-5C 19 14 | SH-6041202-TP 30 38 §SH-B040402-TP 3 52
SD-0791271-SP 8 3 | SH-4030601-SH 32 2% | SH-6041202-TP 48 34 | SH-3040402-TP 46 24
5p-0791331-8P 18 6 | SH-4031601-SB 16 15 | SH-6041202-TP 54 30 |SH-8040402-TP 46 40
$B-0791501-8p 8 13 | SH-4040801-SB 16 4 | SH-6041202-TP 58 58 | SM-3040402-TP 48 10
$b-1127321-5P 18 1 | SH-4040801-SF 30 5 | SH-6041402-TP 24 28 | $H-8040402-TP 52 20
$X-1271301-5¢C 36 21 | SH-4041001-SC 60 28 | SH-6041602-TP 58 63 | SM-8040402-TP 54 27
$X-3311301-5A 44 41 | SH-4041001-SH 32 12 | SH-B042002-TP 22 33 | SH-8040402-TP 56 10
SK-3381301-5C 26 30 | SH-4043601-SH B0 17 | SH-6042002-TP 24 47 | SH-3040402-TP 64 30
SK-3381301-5C 33 10 | SH-4051001-SH 32 15 | SH-6042002-TP 48 30 | SH-8040602-TP 22 40
SK-3381301-SC 58 19 | SH-4051405-SE 68 13 | SH-6042502-TP 24 52 | SH-8040602-TP 24 39
$K-3381601-SC 36 3 ] SH-4860501-SC 30 3 | SH-6050802-TP 22 47 | SH-8040602-TP 26 26
SK-3381601-SC 36 30 | SM~-5040601-5C 33 5 | SH-5050802-TP 50 30 | SK-8040602-TP 52 31
$K-3381601-5C 48 62 1 SH-6030402-TH 64 9 | SH-6051202-TP 24 12 | SH-8042502-TP 28 11
SL-4020881-SC 65 14 | SH-6030402-TP 4 B2 | SH-6051202-TP 30 39 | SH-8050502-TP 22 27
SL-4030681-SC 19 12 ] SM-6030602-TP 22 25 | SM-5051202-TP 30 54 | SH-8050502-TP 24 45
SL-4030881-SC 33 13 | SH-60O30602-TP 24 65 | SH-5051202-TP 42 24 | SH-B050602-TP 22 8
$L-4030881-SE 58 B8 | SH-G6030602-TP 36 7 | SH-5051202-TP 42 49 | SH-3050602-TP 24 2
SL-4030881-SF 60 6 | SH-6030602-TP 50 23 | SM-5051202-TP 42 50 | SH-8050602-TP 2 13
$L-4030881-SF 60 8 | SH-6030602-TP 54 6 | S¥-5051202-TP 58 12 | SH-8050602-TP 58 15
SL-4030881-SF 60 12 | SH-G6030602-TP 64 48 | SH-8051202-TP 58 49 | SH-8050612-TP 26 16
$1.-40230881-SF 65 4 | SM-5030802-TP 4 42 | SM-8051552-TP 22 17 | SH-8050812-TP 2 20
SL-4030881-SF 65 g | SH-6030802-TP 30 19 | SH-B051602-TP 24 43 | SH-8050842-TP 26 28
SL-4031081-SC 26 33 | SH-6030802-TP 30 57 | SH-6051602-TP 30 41 | SM-8050842-TP 26 35
SL-4031081-SF 61 18 | SH-BO30802-TP 44 44 ] SH-6052002-TP 30 31 | SH-3050842-TP 30 44
$L-4031081-SF 62 25 | SH-B0308062-TP 54 52 | SH-B052502-TP 22 20 |SH-8060802-TP 44 35
SL-4031281-SF 62 27 | SH-B6031002-TP 48 70 ! SH~G053002-TP 58 35 1S4-8060812-TP 67 13
SL-4031201-5C 61 17 | SH-6031002-TP 64 33 | SH-BOG1002-TP 42 31 ! SH-BOGI0OZ-TP 18 32
§1,-4031481-5F 60 33 | SH-6031202-TP 24 8 | SY-6061002-TP 48 50 | SH-0041050-5C 46 29
SL-4031481-SF 62 26 | SM-6031202-TP 50 14 | SH-BO61002-TP 66 9 | SH-9050813-SE 68 17
SL-4031681-SF 80 31 | SM-B031402-TP 22 43 | SH-6061202-TH 58 9 | SH-9061003-5C 64 3
SL-4031891-5C 80 10 | S¥-6031402-TP 24 29 | SH-85061202-TH 64 8 | SH-9061080-SE 68 16
SL-4040691-5C 33 3 1 SH-6031502-TP 44 14 | SM-8061202-TP 36 23 | SH-9066503-SC 58 5
51.-4040691-SC 60 44 | SH-B031502-TP 48 76 | SH-6061202-TP 36 35 |SH-0082003-SC 58 42
SL-4041081-SF 40 42 | SH-6031602-TP 55 22 | SH-6061202-TP 40 2 | $5-1061010-5p 1910
SL-4041081-SF 48 81 | SH-6033052-TP 40 10 | SH-6061202-TP 40 24 ]88-1110710-SP 6 12
SL-4041081-5F 50 37 | SH-G033062-TP 44 37 | SH-6O61202-TP 42 25 {S§5-2090550-TP 19 g
SL-4041081-SF 60 21 |SH-GO33052-TP 46 35 ] SH-GOG1202-TP 42 46§ S5-2110920-TP 6 1
$L.-4041081-5F 60 25 | SH-B033052-TF 64 24 | SH-G061202-TP 44 20 | $5-4090615-SP 10 18
SL-4041091-SC 33 156 | SH-6040602-TP 48 52 | SH-6061202-TP 46 3 [85-4110715-5P 2 23
SL-4041281-8F G0 22 | SH-6040602-TP 50 9 [ SH-G0G1202-TP 46 8 1S55-4110815-Sp 15 46
SL-40510%1-SC 60 14 | SH-G040602-TP B4 18 | SH-GO51202-TP 48 2 | 58-4110815-5p P 3
SH-0030601-SA 48 45 ] SM-GO40BO2-TH 33 17 | SH-6061202-TP 48 13 | $5-41108915-8P 18 313
SH-0040601-5A 19 20§ SH-G040802-TP 28 59 | SH-BOGI202-TP 48 40 | $S-4120615-SP 10 26
SH-0040601-SA 19 25 | SH-6O40802-TP 28 63 | SH-80G1202-TP 48 48 | $S-4150015-5p 8 ]
SH-004060}~SA 38 2 | SH-5040802-TP 36 41 | SH-8061202-Tp 52 2 | §5-4150915-5p 8 44
SH-0040601-5A 38 4 | SH-5040802-1P 38 17 | SH-6061202-TP 52 G | $$-5060310-SP 16 40

-2 -




NMUMER I C U I.NDE X LD I &N P A RT.S ‘ =5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF
%4 540 | && H__HO i i g Ho i ffy 1 Ho
35-5150510-8P 13 19 | TA-0800504-RO 65 18 | WP-0480356-5P 8§ 50 | WP-0841601-5C i 17
S5-G080610-TP 4 45 VP -0480856-5P & 52 [ NWP-0841601-3C 44 25
55-6031010-TP 4 53 | VP-0280500-SC 30 9 | VP-0480856-5P 16 5 P WP-0841601-5C 48 8
S$5-6081210-5P 18 30 | WP-0320500-5C 22 52 |} WP-0480856-SP 16 49 3 ¥P-0841601-5C 52 12
S5-6081810-3P 4 55 | WP-0320500-SC 30 59 | WP-0501015-Sb 2 3 | vP-0841601-SC 54 17
§5-6090420-SP 19 11 | WP-0320500-5C 32 24 | ¥P-0501016-30 4 5 | ¥WP-0841601-3C 54 40
55-6090810-3P 19 21 ] wP-0320501-3C 4 43 ] WP-0501016-SD & 20 }jVP-0341601-SC 56 13
$5-6091210-TP 14 7 | ¥P-03205¢1-3C 4 53 {W¥P-0501016-3D & 36 WP-084156C¢1-3C 58 41
$8-8111062-TP 16 43 | VP-0320501-3€ 4 58 {W¥P-0501016-5D 8§ 61 | VP-0841601-5C 58 44
$5-8120930-TP & 19 | WP-0320501-5€ 4 64 |WP-0501016-8D 10 3 | WP-0841801-3C 67 23
§5-6120030-TP 8 24 |WP-0320501-8¢C 36 9 | ¥P-0501016-SD 10 13 | WP-0850002-5p 18 4
$5-6120930-TP § 35 |WpP-0320501-5C 40 12 |} VP-0501016-5D 18 34 | ¥P-0850002-SP 1] 3
$8-6121050-3P 8 53 |WpP-0320501-5C 44 39 | WP-0520656-Sh 68 18 | W¥P-0851346-3C 12 34
$5-6121220-TP 186 36 | WP-0320501-5C 44 46 JWpP-0531000-5C 32 30 | WP-1052001-5C 52 38
$5-6121610-TP & 51 | VP-0320501-5C 48 78 [ ¥P-0531001-3C 50 32 [ YP-1612616-3E 68 12
$5-6121810-TP 2 27 | WP-0320501-SC 50 16 | WP-0531001-5¢C 58 13 | WS-0310002-KH 4 44
$5-6152440-5P I3 11 | WP-0320501-8C 50 24 }WP-0531001-SC 58 51 | WS-0310002-KH 4 63
$5-6660712-TP 6 41 | ¥P-0320501-5C 54 § | WP-0531001-SF 24 44 | ¥S-0310002-KH 19 15
$5-7080310-SF ] 7 | WP-0320501-5C 54 50 | VP-0612066-3P 12 57 | WS-0310002-KH 22 45
$5-7080510-TP 14 3 | WP-0320501-SC 54 54 | WP-0621016-5D iz 45 | ¥S-0310002-KN 24 49
$5-7090410-SP 4 28 WP-0320501-3C 55 24 | WP-0621016-SD 16 6 | ¥WS-0310002-KH 30 58
55-7090410-5P 4 33 | WP-0320501-5C 64 35 | ¥WP-0621016-Si 42 51 ] ¥S-0310002-Ki 36 8
$5-7090510-3p § 16 §WP-0330501-58B 16 16 | WP-0621026-3F 13 12 | vS-0310002-KR 40 11
$5-7080520-SP 2 42 | ¥P-0371016-SD 8§ 56 | ¥P-0B41800-3C 26 12 ] ¥S-0310002-KN 4 15
$5-7090520-TP 16 41 | WP~0430800-5C 22 35 [ WP-0641600-3C 28 72 |} V¥S5-0310002-KN 44 38
$5-7090620-1TP 6 20 §YP-0430800-5C 22 Bl t WP-0641600-5C 32 6 | V3-0310002-KN 44 45
55-70G1110-5P 15 9 ] WP-04308C0-3C 24 22 ) WP-0641601-SC 36 25 ] ¥S-0310002-KN 448 11
§5-7091480-5P 4 13 | WP-0430800-SC 24 25 | ¥P-0641601-SC 36 37 | ¥S-0310002-KH 50 15
55-7110340-8F 16 2 | WP-0430800-5C 24 36 |WP-0641601-SC 40 4 | VS-0310002-KR 54 7
S5-7110840-5P 2 39 ] WP-0430800-SC 28 17 | WP-0B41601-5C 40 26 | WS-0310002-KN 54 49
$5-7110840-3P 6 3 [ WP-0430800-5C 28 29 ] WP-0641801-3C 42 23 | WS-0310002-%XN 54 53
$5-7111120-3P 16 12 | WP-0430800-5C 28 49 | VP-05641601-5C 42 27 | ¥5-0310002-KH bb 23
$5-7111410-TP 12 39 §WP-0430800-5C 28 61 | WP-0641601-3C 42 30 | ¥S-0310002-KH 64 34
$5-7121410-5p 2 5 | WP-0430800-3C 28 Gb | WP-0B41601-5C 42 33 | ¥S-0410002-KH 2 29
88-7150940-5P 4 3 | ¥VP-0430800-5C 28 73 | WP-0G41601-5C 42 48 | ¥5-0410002-KR 4 57
$5-7151210-3P i2 46 | ¥P-0430300-3C 30 36 ] WP-0641601-5€ 44 § | WS-0410002-KH 19 22
$5-7151210-3P 16 7 | WP-0430800-3C 32 13 | WP-0641601t~-3C 44 22 | V5-0410002-KN 22 M
$5-7151340-TP 7 4 | WP-0430800-3C 38 30 | WP-0641601-SC 46 5 [ WS-0410002-K¥ 22 50
$8-8110310-5P 6 26 | WP-0430801-5C 2 30 | VP-0B41601-3C 46 10 | ¥S-0410002-KN 24 21
53-8110410-TP 6 22 j¥P-0430801-3C 19 23 | ¥p-0641601-5C 46 14 | WS-0410002-KK 24 24
55-8110410-TP 12 22 | ¥P-0430801-5C 24  §60 | WP-0641601-SC 48 4 | NS-0410002-KH 24 356
$5-8110750-8P 13 6 | ¥P-0430801-3C 36 5 | WP-0041601-3C 48 15 | VS-0410002-KN 24 61
$5-8150410-TP § 24 |WP-0430801-5C 36 32 | UP-0641601-3C 48 28 | WS-0410002-KH 28 16
$85-8150710-5P 2 45 | ¥WP-0430801-5C 36 43 | VP-064i0601-SC 43 42 | WS-0410002-KH 28 33
58-8150912-TH 18 22 | WP-0430801-3C 38 19 | VWP-0641601-SC 48 50 | WS-0410002-KH 28 45
$5-8151150-5P 6 28 | WP-0430801-SC 38 23 |VP-0B841601-SC 48 57 |} WS-0410002-KN 28 48
35-8151150-5P 6 37 | WP-043080]1-5C 42 36 | WP-0641601-5C 48 61 | ¥S5-0410002-KN 28 57
$5-8151150-8P 10 38 | WP-0430801-3C 42 39 | WP-0641801-5C 52 4 | VS-0410002-KN 28 58
55-8151150-3¢P 12 24 | ¥P-0430801-SC 42 42 | WP-0841601-3C 52 & | ¥5-0410002-KN 28 B0
$5-8151150-3P 13 25 | WP-0430801-SC 42 45 | WP-0641601-SC 52 24 | ¥5-0410002-KN 28 64
§5-8151150-3P 20 3 [ ¥P-0430801-5C 44 5 ]V¥P-0641601-5C 52 28 | W5-0410002-KN 28 67
$5-8151570-3P 17 15 | ¥P-0430801-8C 44 19 | uP-0641601-SC 54 4 | ¥S-0410002-KK 30 32
SS-8152030-5P 10 29 | WP-0430801-5C 44 29 | WP-0641601-3C - 54 13 | ¥S-0410002-KN 30 35
55-8660330-5°P 6 32 | WP-0430801-3C 44 43 | WNP-064160!1-5C 54 22 | VS-0410002-KH 36 4
$5-8650512-TP 6 31 | W¥P-0430801-5C 46 31 | WP-0641601-3C 54 26 | NS-0410002-KN B 31
$5-8660612-TP 6 34 [V¥YP-0430801-3C 48 25 | WP-0641601-5C 65 3 | ¥S-0410002-KH 36 42
55-8660612-TP § 42 ! WP-0430801-5C 48 36 | WP-0B4160]-3C 55 11 | ¥S-0410002-KX 38 18
$5-8680612-1TP 12 9 ]WP-0430801-3C 48 54 | WP-0641601-5C 58 7 | WS-0410002-KN 38 22
55-8660612-TP t2 11 | WpP-0430801-5C 48 G4 [ WP-0641601-5C 58 32 | ¥$-0410002-KN 38 31
$5-868Q0612-TP i3 20 | ¥P-0430801-SC 48  G8 [ WP-0641601-SC 58 48 | ¥S-0410002-KN 42 35
$5-8660612-TP 14 22 } WP-0430801-3C 48 74 | VP-0641601-3C 58 71 | WS-0410002-KN 42 38
$5-8660942-TP 14 23 | WP-0430801-SC 50 11 | WP-0641601-SC 58 79 | WS-0410002-%H 42 41
53-8680810-TP 1 36 | ¥P-0430801-SC 54 32 | WP-0641601-SC 58 82 | WS-0410002-KH 42 44
$5-8681412-TP 10 40 | WP-0430801-5€C 54 37 | WP-0641601-SC G4 14 | WS-0410002-KK 44 4
S5-8701042-1TP 13 21 | WP-0430801-8C 55 7 FWP-0641601-SC 66 11 | ¥S-0410002-KK 44 18
$5-8701782-TP 13 22 | VP-0430801-3C 55 19 | ¥P-0641601-3C G7 6 | ¥S-0410002-KN 44 28
55-9091010-5P 4 11 [ ¥P-0430801-3C 55 28 | ¥P-0641601-3C 67 9 1 ¥S-0410002-KN 44 42
S$5-9120623-TP 10 4 | ¥P-0430801-5C 58 21 | WP-0641601-3C 67 17 | ¥S-0410002-KN 46 30
§5-9150860-SP 17 24 | ¥P-0430801-5C 58 57 [ WP-0650876-5D 2 24 [ VS-0410002-KN 48 24
§5-9151160-CP 12 12 | VP-0430801-3C 58 65 | VP-0651056-SD 17 5 | ¥3-0410002-KN 48 35
$5-9151160-CP i7 21 ] VP-0430801-SC 64 19 | WP-0703516-5P 2 31 | ¥5-0410002-KN 48 53
35-9151420-TP & 47 | ¥P-0450301-5b 2 22 | WP-0704016-5P 12 32 | ¥S-0410002-%H 48 B3
$5-9151630-CP 14 11 | WP-0450801~SD 32 29 | WP-0704515-5P 2 30 | ¥5-0410002-KN 48 67
$5-9202443-CP 18 14 | WP-0450801-5D 40 43 | ¥P-0751576-5D 12 33 {¥s-0410002-KH 48 73
$5-9621413-5°P 4 4 | ¥P-0450845-SP 16 45 | WP-0751576-5D 12 36 | VS-0410002-%XR 5 10
WP-0451026-SH iz 16 | ¥P-0841601-3C 32 31 | VS-0410002-KN 54 31

— 73 —




NIIME IR 1 ¢ . I INID E 2> O P AR TS =
PART HG PAGE  REF PART HO PAGE REF PART RO - PAGE  REF PART HO PAGE REF
s M H g e i H hU & _H HQ o i H..H0
¥5-0410002-%H 54 36 | ¥T-0430001-KH 2 34 | 165-67901 28 43 | 182-19501 36 20
¥5-0410002-KH 55 6 | ¥T-0430001-KH 60 23 | 165-68206 28 561 | 182-18600 36 40
¥S-0410002-XN 55  i8 | WT-0640001-KN 58 11 ] 165-68404 30 30 1182-19709 22 2
¥S-0410002-4H 65 27 | WZ-0420350-KF 4 52 | 165-68602 30 61 §182-19808 22 11
¥S-0410002-KH 58 20 165-68651 30 60 §182-22604 38 27
¥5-0410002-KH 58 64 | 111-10707 24 53 | 165-6890% 30 26 | 182-22901 38 34
¥5-0410002-%H 64 29 [111-85105 68 Z | 165-69204 30 11 | 182-50407 34 14
¥3-0410002-KH 66 5 | 111-85501 68 ¢ | 165-69501 30 18 | 182-50506 34 15
W5-0410002-45 16 22 | 135-1810% 54 43 | 165-69600 30 17 [182-51553 32 27
¥S-0510002-KN 16 44 |135-33203 34 16 | 165-70103 o 21
¥S-0510002-KN 22 18 [ 161-11403 40 33 | 165-70202 30 22
¥S-0510002-KN 22 21 |181-11502 40 34 | 165-70301 30 23
VS-0510002-KN 50 31 | 165-50204 24 30 | 185-7050% 30 438
¥S-0510002-KN 58 23 | 165-50402 24 33 | 165-70657 30 51
¥S~0510002-XH 58 50 | 165-50758 24 11 | 165-70707 30 33
¥5-0510002-KN 68 19 | 185-50907 24 1] 165-70905 30 3
VS-0510002-K3 24 13 | 165-51400 24 7 1165-71408 3 49
¥S-0521010-KN 16 35 | 166-51806 24 .26 | 165-71507 30 43
¥S~0521010-KH 68 20 | 185-51905 24 15 | 165-71804 30 45
Y¥S-0610002-KN 22 10 | 165-52002 24 14 | 165-71903 30 15
VS-0610002-KN 26 5 | 165-52200 24 1% | 165-72406 28 24
¥5-0610002-81 28 71 ] 165-52309 24 18 | 165-72505 8 4
V5-0610002-KH 32 7 ]165-52507 22 1 | 165-72703 30 28
¥S-0610002-XN 36 24 | 165-52606 22 g | 165-72703 3 62
¥5-0610002-KN 3 36 | 155-53208 22 28 | 165-727Q3 36 65
V5-0610002-XH 40 3 | 165-53208 28 5 | 165-73008 30 14
¥S-0610002-KH 40 25 | 165-53307 22 29 | 165-7330% 28 44
VS-0610002-KH 42 22 | 165-53406 22 64 1 165-73701 30 2
¥$-0610002-KH 42 26 | 185-53505 22 65 | 165-73800 30 10
¥S-0610002-KHN 42 2§ | 165-54008 22 22 | 165-73909 30 46
¥5-0610002-KN 42 32 | 165-54008 22 26 | 165-74008 28 18
¥5-0610002-KH 42 47 [ 185-54008 28 38 | 165-74105 28 3
¥5-0610002-KR 44 7 | 165-54107 22 16 | 185-74204 28 62
¥5-0610002-XH 44 21 | 165-54503 22 38 | 1G65-77009 32 1
¥5-0610002-KH 46 4 | 165-55401 22 46 | 165-77108 32 18
V3-0610002-KH 46 9 | 165-56300 24 32 | 165-77207 32 16
¥5-0610002-KH 46 13 [ 1565-56409 24 31} 165-77306 32 20
¥S-0610002-KH 48 3 1 155-566607 24 27 | 165-77405 32 22
¥5-0610002-KH 48 14 | 165-5B6706 22 58 | 165-77504 32 il
W5-0610002-KH 48 41 | 165-56805 22 32 | 165-86307 38 28
¥S-0610002-KN 48 49 | 185-57209 22 4 | 168-70206 38 25
WS-0610002-KN 48 60 | 165-57209 28 68 | 182-00303 3 29
¥S-0610002-KN 52 3 165-57308 24 37 }182-00352 30 27
VS-0610002-KN 52 7 | 165-57407 24 4 | 182-0050t 24 38
¥S-0610002-KN 52 23 1165-57506 22 37 }182-00501 34 1
VS-0610002-KH 52 27 | 1iB5-57605 22 44 }182-00907 30 B4
W5-0610002-KH 54 3 | 165-57902 24 9 }182-00956 30 63
V5-0810002-KH 54 12 {165-58009 34 2 1182-01103 30 53
¥S-0610002-KH 54 2% | 1B85-58108 34 3 1182-01608 28 27
¥5-0610002-K¥ 54 25 | 165-58801 24 16 | 182-01905 30 G
¥S-0610002-KK 55 10 | 165-58000 22 31 ]182-01962 30 1
¥S-0610002-KH 58 6 | 165-59007 22 39 |182-02002 30 7
VS-0610002-K¥ 58 10 [ 165-59601 22 14 | 182-02150 28 53
VS-0610002-KH 58 30 | 165-G0005 26 17 ] 182-02408 32 23
¥S-0610002-Ki 58 47 | 165-60104 26 18 | 182-03307 30 4
¥5-0610002-KN 58 70 | 165-560203 26 4 | 182-04107 28 34
W5-0610002-KN 58 78 | 165-B0401 26 15 ]182-04503 30 25
¥5-0610002-KN G4 4 | 165-61607 26 19 | 182-04602 32 g
¥5-0610002-KN 64 13 | 165-61904 58 14 | 182-04701] 34 6
¥5-0610002-KN 66 10 | 165-62001 26 22 | 182-09502 28 35
¥5-0610002-KH 67 5 |165-62100 26 27 |182-12506 26 10
¥5-0610002-KN 67 11 | 165-82308 26 24 | 182-12902 3¢ 50
¥S-0610002-KN 67 16 | 165-62407 26 23 | 132-17653 24 5
¥S-0631510-KP 12" 55 | 165-62803 26 6 | 182-17752 22 41
¥5-0820002-K¥ 36 16 | 165-62902 26 & | 182-17851 260 11
¥5-0820002-KH 44 24 | 165-65400 28 54 {182-17950 26 3
W5-0820002-KX 48 7 1165-65509 28 55 |182-18008 28 28
¥S-0820002-K¥ 52 11 | 165-65707 28 T 1182-18107 22 23
¥§5-0820002-KK 64 16 | 165-65905 28 22 1182-18208 22 3
VS-0320002-K¥ 54 39 | 165-66002 28 4 }182-18305 22 56
V5-0820002-KH 56 12 | 165-66408 28 256 | 182-18453 22 7
¥5-0820002-KN 68 40 1 165-66507 28 1 |182-18503 24 6
¥5-0820002-KH 53 43 | 165-B66606 28 10 }182-18800 24 17
VS-0820002-K¥ 67 22 }165-67000 28 14 | i82-18909 28 G
¥S-1020002-KN 52 37 1 165-67i66 28 31 | 182-19006 2219
YT-0320001-KH 65 20 § 165-67302 28 40 | 182-]19204 28 37

— 74 —




e







111 4

JUKI CORPORATION

INTERNATIONAL SALES DiVISION

JUKHAE

HBELRS, ST
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

IOV ANIERARDICOFIESH<EBIDIRNBEDE T,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notic
*ZONR—YUANZ T 4 ABEOBRIBTRELEEOTY,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of April 1994,

95 + 05 Printed in Japan {



